




























 
F. No. CUS/SIIB/INT/244/2025-SIIB(I)                                      Date: 08-12-2025
To,
The Additional Commissioner of Customs,
Appraising Group-1A,
JNCH, Nhava Sheva.
 

Sir,
Subject: Investigation Report under section 110AA of Customs Act, 1962 in respect of
goods imported by M/s Tawakkal Exports (IEC-AASFT4650M) for goods covered
under Bill of Entry no. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024.-reg. 

         ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
      M/s Tawakkal Exports (IEC-AASFT4650M) having registered address at Yamuna
CHS, Shop no. 23, Plot no.12, Sector-17, Kamothe, Panvel-410209 (hereinafter referred to
as ‘the Importer’ for sake of brevity) has imported goods covered under Bill of Entry no.
5322033 dated 29.08.2024. The consignment was put on hold based on specific input
received from NCTC [RUD-3] vide Hold Letter No. 131/2024-25 SIIB(I) dated 14.08.2024
[RUD-1]. The details of the examined consignment are tabulated below as per table –I :-

TABLE-I

Bill of entry 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 [RUD-2]
IGM no. and date 2384497 dated 05.08.2024 Line no. 01/0
Master Bill of Lading No. APSLBNDNSA0082425 dated 01.07.2024 [RUD-4]
Importer M/s Tawakkal Exports (IEC-AASFT4650M) 
Custom Broker M/s Pavithra Impex

Container no.
CCLU7072370 (40 FT)
IMTU3024492 (20 FT)

Shippers Name RNSH ZB EXPORT IMPORT, UZBEKISTAN 

CTH declared 23099090 ( BCD @15%, SWS @10%, IGST @5%)

Gross weight declared 47900 Kgs

Item description Bird food millet animal feed for poultry use

Quantity declared 1920 bags

Total assessable value declared Rs 4,93,204.63
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Total duty declared Rs 1,10,108

Declared Country of Origin Uzbekistan

Port of Loading Bandar Abbas, Iran

2. Examination findings:

The goods imported under Bill of Entry no. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024   were examined
100% by officers of SIIB (I), JNCH under Panchanama dated 21.08.2024  [RUD-5].         
  Total no. of bags found were 1035 and 885 in container bearing no CCLU7072370
(40ft) and IMTU3024492 (20ft) respectively. The found goods appeared to be millets,
hence the goods were found as declared in terms of description and quantity.

i. Average weight of each pp bags was found as declared of approximately 24.7kgs
each.

ii. No concealment was found during the examination.

iii. The importer had filled the Bill of Entry no. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 for the
subject consignment declaring goods "Birds food Millet animal feed for Poultry use".

iv. The below mentioned markings/stickers in foreign language were found on the bags,
no other markings were found.

The English translation of the above picture is attached below which clearly mention
description of goods as "Millet", manufacturer's name, Country of Origin, Date of
manufacture. 
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Investigation 

3. Physical verification of address: As per directions of Pr. Chief Commissioner of
Customs, JNCH vide NCTC mail dated 10.08.2024, the physical verification of the
registered address of the importer was conducted on 03.09.2024 [RUD-6]. It was found that
the address provided by the importer was genuine.
 
4. Sampling:
 
Sampling of the goods was done under Panchanama dated 14.08.2025 [RUD-7] and the
sealed samples were forwarded to DYCC, JNCH for analysis.
 
5. DYCC reports:

i. Reports were received from DYCC, JNCH vide Lab no. 510/SIIB(I) dated
20.08.2025 [RUD-8]. 

ii. In the said report, DYCC has mentioned that “The sample as received is in the form
of yellowish millets.

iii. On the basis of fatty acid composition and physical appearance, the sample may be
considered as foxtail type of grains

iv. No other additives could be detected in the lab.

6. Classification:
 

As per the reports received from DYCC, JNCH vide Lab no. 510/SIIB(I) dated
20.08.2025 [RUD-8], “On the basis of fatty acid composition and physical appearance,
the sample may be considered as foxtail type of grains” and “No other additives could
be detected in the lab.”

 
Hence the correct classification for the subject goods should be 10082960 which
attracts BCD @50%,-SWS-@10% & IGST-@5% , however, declared CTH 23099090
attracts BCD-15%, SWS-10% & IGST–5%. The relevant part of the Schedule-I of
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custom tariff act, 1975 is attached below: 

 
7. Statement of Shri Abdul Rehman Hasan Alvi Sayed, Partner of M/s Tawakkal
Exports  on 19.09.2025 under section 108 of Custom act 1962.[RUD-9]
 
 On being asked Shri Abdul Rehman Hasan Alvi Sayed inter-alia stated that:-

M/s Tawakkal Exports is a partnership firm and he is a partner in the company. He
said that they do not import from any other ports other than Nhava Sheva and this is
the first import of the item “Millet animal feed for poultry use”. 
He didn’t have the knowledge about grains. His supplier told him that these are the
millets animal feed for poultry use. Therefore he declared the same. 
On being shown the test report from DYCC, JNCH, he agreed to the results and said
he don’t have knowledge of classification of goods contained in the said container.
He said that classification was decided by the CHA (Pavithra Impex) based on the
documents received from the supplier. They receive invoice, packing list, COO,  Bill
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of Lading and phytosanitary certificate from the supplier.  He said this is the only
import by them under CTH 23099090.
On being asked that they were issued multiple letters and mails to remit the testing
charges for  the subject goods at the AQ Office, however, they neither responded nor
made the requisite payment. In reply he said that his Customs House Agent (CHA),
Pavithra Impex in this case, informed him that the applicable duty had been paid and
advised him to not take seriously the messages and emails received from SIIB(I).
Furthermore, they had already submitted a letter relinquishing the imported goods
covered under Bill of Entry No. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024. He would like to state
that he was not fully aware of the procedural requirements in this matter.

On being asked that in the entire Investigation he never co-operated with the
Department, he said that he was not aware of the prescribed procedure, and his
Customs House Agent (CHA) informed us that upon relinquishment of the goods, his
firm would not be held responsible for any further obligations. The lapse, if any, was
not intentional.

He further added that they do not intend to claim the goods at this stage and that the
department may proceed with the disposal of the said goods in accordance with the
prescribed procedure. He further affirm that they shall not raise any claim over the
goods covered under Bill of Entry No. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 at any time in the
future.

He agreed that the classification of subject goods imported vide Bill of Entry no.
5322033 dated 29.08.2024 is not correct and it should be classified under  CTH 1008.
But as he had already relinquish the goods and he is  unable to pay any differential
duty regarding the same because they are already bearing the loss in the subject
consignment.       

8 . Statement of Shri Prabhakar D Wayadande, G -card holder of CB firm M/s
Pavithra Impex  on 07.10.2025 under section 108 of Custom act 1962.[RUD-10]
 

In his statement, Shri Prabhakar D Wayadande, G-card holder of CB firm M/s Pavithra
Impex on 07.10.2025 inter-alia stated that:-

On being asked, he said that this is the first shipment with the firm M/s Tawakkal
Exports regarding handling custom clearance. He said that their firm receive Bill of
Lading, Commercial Invoice, Packing list, COO certificate, Phytosanitary
certificate. 

On being asked, he said that he knew that the item declared in the subject bill of entry
were Millets. He has the knowledge of classification of the goods contained in the
BE. He said the classification of the goods has decided on the basis of the documents
that they receive from the importer. He said that it is decided by the CB (M/s
Pavithra Impex) but importer is also equally responsible for the classification in the
BE.
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On being asked, he agreed that the classification of the goods in the subject BE is not
correct but this mistake was not done intentionally.

9. Role of importer and Customs Broker

9.1 Role of importer, M/s Tawakkal Exports:

Shri Abdul Rehman Hasan Alvi Sayed, partner in M/s Tawakkal Exports, in his
statement accepted that he knew the correct description of the goods i.e., millets. He
neither respond to the mails and letters sent to him nor he paid the testing charges for
AQ NOC even after sending several reminders which hampered the investigation. He
agreed in his statement that  the classification of subject goods imported vide Bill of
Entry no. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 is not correct. By their act of omission and
commission on the part of the importer, M/s Tawakkal Exports has made the goods
covered under the bill of entry no. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 liable for confiscation
under Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962 and hence made himself liable for
penal action under Section 112(a) and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

 
9.2 Role of Custom Broker, M/s Pavithra Impex:

Shri Prabhakar D Wayadande, G-card holder of CB firm M/s Pavithra Impex in his
statement has accepted that he has knowledge of classification and he knew that the
item declared in the subject bill of entry were Millets. He accepted in his statement that
the classification is decided by his firm, M/s Pavithra Impex but importer is also
equally responsible for the classification in the BE. By their act of omission and
commission on the part of the Custom Broker, M/s Pavithra Impex has made himself
liable for penal action under Section 112(a) and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962. 

 

10. Duty Calculation:
   
The imported goods are “Bird food millet animal feed for poultry use” and the same was
classified under 23099090. However as per report received from DYCC the goods were
millets with no addtives. Hence, imported goods falls under CTH 10082960 (BCD@50%,
SWS@10% & IGST@5%). The duty calculation is as below:
 

Total
Declared

value

Total duty
paid (BCD

@15%,
SWS@10%, 
IGST @5%)

Re-determined
assessable

value

Actual duty liability
(BCD@50%, 
SWS@10%, 
IGST@5%)

Duty
difference

Rs 4,93,204.63 Rs 1,10,108 Rs 4,93,204.63 Rs 3,09,486 Rs
1,99,378

 

11. Relevant Legal Provisions:
 

(i) Section 17 of Custom Act, 1962:- Assessment of Duty
Where any re-assessment done under sub-section (4) is contrary to the self-assessment
done by the importer or exporter regarding valuation of goods, classification,
exemption or concessions of duty availed consequent to any notification issued
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therefor under this Act and in cases other than those where the importer or exporter, as
the case may be, confirms his acceptance of the said re- assessment in writing, the
proper officer shall pass a speaking order on the re-assessment, within fifteen days
from the date of re-assessment of the bill of entry or the shipping bill, as the case may
be.

(ii) Section 46 of Custom Act, 1962:Section 46 of Custom Act, 1962: Entry of goods on
importation: -

46(4) The importer while presenting a bill of entry shall make and subscribe to a
declaration as to the truth of the contents of such bill of entry and shall, in support of
such declaration, produce to the proper officer the invoice, if any, 12[and such other
documents relating to the imported goods as may be prescribed].
(4A) The importer who presents a bill of entry shall ensure the following namely: 
(a) The accuracy and completeness of the information given therein;  
(b) the authenticity and validity of any documents supporting it; and 
(c) Compliance with the restriction or prohibition, if any, relating to the goods under
this Act or under other law for the time being in force
During self-assessment of duty under Section 17 of the Customs Act, 1962 and while
presenting Bill of entry for home consumption under Section 46 of the Customs Act,
1962, Importer furnished incorrect information in bill of entry, invoice, and Packing
list in respect of description, quantity, classification and valuation too. Hence, violated
section 46(4) and section 46(4A) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iii) Section 108 of Custom Act, 1962. Power to summon persons to give evidence and
produce documents.—

(1) Any Gazetted Officer of customs shall have power to summon any person whose
attendance he considers necessary either to give evidence or to produce a document or
any other thing in any inquiry which such officer is making under this Act.]
(2) A summons to produce documents or other things may be for the production of
certain specified documents or things or for the production of all documents or things
of a certain description in the possession or under the control of the person summoned.
(3) All persons so summoned shall be bound to attend either in person or by an
authorised agent, as such officer may direct; and all persons so summoned shall be
bound to state the truth upon any subject respecting which they are examined or make
statements and produce such documents and other things as may be required:
Provided that the exemption under section 132 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (5
of 1908), shall be applicable to any requisition for attendance under this section.
(4) Every such inquiry as aforesaid shall be deemed to be a judicial proceeding within
the meaning of section 193 and section 228 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 (45 of
1860).
 

(iv) Section 111 of Custom Act, 1962. Confiscation of improperly imported goods, etc.-
 The following goods brought from a place outside India shall be liable to confiscation:
 
 111(m) any goods which do not correspond in respect of value or in any other
particular with the entry made under this Act or in the case of baggage with the
declaration made under Section 77 in respect thereof, or in the case of goods under
trans-shipment, with the declaration for trans- shipment referred to in the proviso to
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sub-Section (1) of Section 54;
(v) Section 112 of Custom Act, 1962. Penalty for improper importation of goods, etc.-

Any person,-
(a) who, in relation to any goods, does or omits to do any act which act or omission
would render such goods liable to confiscation under Section 111, or abets the doing or
omission of such an act, or

(vi) Section 114AA of Custom Act, 1962. Penalty for use of false and incorrect material: 
If any person knowingly or intentionally makes, signs or uses, or causes to be made,
signed or used, any declaration, statement or document which is false or incorrect in
any material particular, in the transaction of any business for the purposes of this Act,
shall be liable to a penalty not exceeding five times the value of the goods.

(vii) Section 124 of Custom Act, 1962: Issue of show cause notice before confiscation of
goods

“No order confiscating any goods or imposing any penalty on any person shall be
made under this Chapter unless the owner of the goods or such person-
is given a notice in writing with the prior approval of the officer of Customs not below
the rank of an Assistant Commissioner of Customs, informing him of the grounds on
which it is proposed to confiscate the goods or to impose a penalty;” is given an
opportunity of making a representation in writing within such reasonable time as may
be specified in the notice against the grounds of confiscation or imposition of penalty
mentioned therein; and is given a reasonable opportunity of being heard in the
matter.  

12. From the foregoing investigation, it appears that: 

i. The importer had resorted to mis-declaration of goods in terms of their classification
which are covered under subject Bill of Entry no. dated 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 to
evade legitimate customs duty. By their act of omission and commission on the part
of the importer, M/s Tawakkal Exports (IEC-AASFT4650M) has made the goods
covered under the bill of entry no. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 liable for confiscation
under Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962 and hence made himself liable for
penal action under Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962.

ii. Further, as per Section 46 (4) the importer while presenting a bill of entry shall at the
foot thereof make and subscribe to a declaration as to the truth of the contents of such
bill of entry and shall, in support of such declaration, produce to the proper officer
the invoice, if any relating to the imported goods. In the instant case, the importer has
not declared the truth of the contents in the bill of entry and hence the goods are
found mis-declared in respect of classification, the impugned goods covered under
bill of entry no. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 are liable for confiscation under Section
111(m) of the Customs Act.

iii. Consequent to the said misclassification in respect of subject impugned goods, the re-
determined duty for the goods is Rs. 3,09,486/- and thereby, differential duty re-
determined as Rs. 1,99,378/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety-nine Thousand Three
Hundred Seventy-eight Only). Therefore, the differential duty Rs. 1,99,378/- (Rupees
One Lakh Ninety-nine Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-eight Only) may be
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recovered along with applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,
1962 and penal action may be initiated under section 112(a) and 114 AA of the
Customs Act 1962.

iv. The CB, M/s Pavithra Impex have contravened provisions of the Custom Act, 1962
by abetting the improper importation the goods by way of mis-declaring them in
respect of classification. Therefore, they are also liable for penal action under Section
112(a) and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

13. This Investigation Report is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be
taken in respect of the impugned goods and/or the person/firms/company mentioned in the
notice, under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962 and/or any other law for the time
being in force in the Republic of India.
14. The Department reserves its right to add, amend, modify or supplement this
Investigation Report based on any fresh facts or evidence which may come to the notice of
the Department after issue of the report at any time before its adjudication.
15. The investigation in the subject case has been completed and the Investigation Report
along with RUDs is being forwarded for necessary action.
16. The investigation report is being forwarded to the concerned Group for further
necessary action as deemed fit with respect to confiscation, imposition of fine and penalty
under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962, as mentioned above.
 

              This issues with the approval of Commissioner of Customs, NS-IV, JNCH.
      Yours faithfully,

 
 

 
 

(Mahesh Kumar Parmar)
                                                                             Assistant Commissioner of Customs 

                                                                                      SIIB(I), JNCH, Nhava Sheva-IV.
RUD-List:
RUD-1 Hold Letter No. 131/2024-25 SIIB(I) dated 14.08.2024
RUD-2 Bill of Entry no. 5322033 dt 29.08.2024
RUD-3 NCTC alert

RUD-4    
 
Master Bill of Lading No. APSLBNDNSA0082425 dated 01.07.2024

RUD-5 Panchanama dated 21.08.2024 
RUD-6 Physical verification of the registered address of the importer
RUD-7 Panchanama dated 14.08.2025 (sampling)
RUD-8 Test report from DYCC
RUD-9 Statement of importer 
RUD-10 Statement of CB
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1. Deputy Commissioner of Customs, IR Monitoring Cell, JNCH

2. Additional Commissioner of Customs, SIIB(I), NS-IV, JNCH

3. Office Copy. 
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-

t 

10 
3711 Sat 

r olders « In box « Conv 

~~~,_A_ .. _ 

From: Rajesh Pandey <rajeshpandey@nic.in> 
Show Details 

Reply Reply All Forward 

Fwd: Re: NCTC Alert No.1419/IMP /2023-24: Confidential/Most Urgent! Risky consignment at 

INNSA 1: potential concealment 
Sat, Aug 10. 2024 12·11 PM 

'Please see the trailing emails and discuss with JC, SIIB (Import). 

I Rajesh Pandey, 
I Principal Chief Commissioner, 
JNCH, Mumbai Customs Zone-II, 
Nhava Sheva. 

- Forwarded Message -
/ From: Rajesh Pandey <rajeshpandey@nic.in> 

I To: Pankaj Kumar Dwivedi <pankajkumar.4429@gov.in> 

Cc: Bal Mukund <balmukund.irs@gov.in> 
Sent: Sat, 10 Aug 2024 06:21 :57 +0530 (1ST) 

--- - -------

, Subject: Re: NCTC Alert No.1419/IMP /2023-24: Confidential/Most Urgent! Risky consignment at 

1 INNSA 1: potential concealment 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 Also, i f the container has not reached the CFS, it can be escorted from Terminal to CFS to prevent 1 

/ removal of contraband en route. l 

I Rajesh Pandey, 
I Principal Chief Commissioner, 
1 JNCH, Mumbai Customs Zone-II, 

, Nhava Sheva. 

From: "Rajesh Pandey" <rajeshpandey@nic.in> 

To: "Pankaj Kumar Dwivedi" <pankajkumar.4429@gov.in> 

'Cc: "Bal Mukund" <balmukund.irs@gov.in> 

Sent Saturday, August 10, 2024 6:08:39 AM 
Subject: Fwd: NCTC Alert No.1419/IMP /2023-24: Confidential/Most Urgent! Risky consignment at 

\ INNSA 1: potential concealment 

1 Please let me know by a WhatsApp message, the outcome of examination of this container. 

Further, since the address of importer is of Navi Mumbai only where most of our officers stay, after 

examination is completed, an officer may be deputed to do PV of the importer's premises -Shop 

No.23, Ground Floor, Yamuna CHS Ltd., Plot no.12, Sector-17, Kamothe, Panvel, Raigad, 

I 
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~_./ 410209. 
~harashtra, 

Q h pandeY, . . ~aje~ 
1 
Chief commIssIoner, 

princ1P~urnbai customs Zone-II, 
JNCH, 

/ Nhava sheva • 

. "Raguram k" <raguram.k@gov.in> From- G " ct· k . ro· "Dipak Kumar upta < ,pa .gupta@gov.m>, "Pankaj Kumar Dwivedi" ~nkajkumar.4429@gov.in> I <p • N I II I b cc: "BaswaraJ a egave <na egave. @gov.in>,"Rajesh Pandey" <rajeshpandey@nic.in> sent Friday, August 9, 2024 6:43:26 PM . 
subject Fwd: N~TC Alert No.l419/IMP/2023-24: Confidential/Most UrgenU Risky consignment at INNSA 1: potential concealment 

\ 
I 

Sir, 

I 
I 

I 
1 Based on the risk analysis of IGM data, the NCTC has identified shipment of the importer, I Tawakkal Exports, IGM filed at Nhava Sheva Port (INNSA 1 ), destined to INNSA 1 which appears to i be risky for concealment of prohibited/restricted items. 

I 

I The BE has not been filed yet for the said shipment. The container is PORT IN at Raigad/Nhava I Sheva India Gateway Terminal (NSIGT) - Import on 07/08/2024, next de\ivery to CFS Apo\\o i Logisolutions Ltd. 

I 
I 

1 IGM details are as under-• 
I 

I 

\s.No 

Port of Shipment 

Gateway \GM no. & date 

I 

\ 
i 
' 

\ 
I 

\ 
\ 
' 
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ntr}' inwards date 

cargo description 

Quantity 

Container No. 

1 Seal Number 

1 . 

I 
I fRBND 

I 
: 2384497 dated 05/08/2024 
l 
I 

I 
I 

I 07/08/2024 
I 

I 
\ 

\ 

I 

\ 

\ 1 x40, 1 X20 CONTAINER TOTAL 1920 BAGS MILET ANIMAL FEED FOR POULTRY USE HS CODE 

23099090 

\ 

47900 kgs (1920 BGS) 
' 

I 

\ 
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40 feet High Cube container number CCLU7072370 and 20 feet general container number \ c,t-U30Z4492 
1M 

21314 and 21315 

The NCTC analysis is outlined below: 

i. The importer •. T awakka I Exports (I EC No. AAS FT 4650M) is registered since 04/0
1I2022 

The 

\ 

\ 

I have taken reg1strati?n at Shop No.23, Ground Floor, Yamuna CHS Ltd., Plot no.12 Sector~, 
7 

y : Kamothe, Panvel, R_a1gad, Maharashtra, 410209. It is a partnership firm and the p~rtners are Abdul , Rehman Hasan Alvi Sayed and lrfan Ahmed Abbasali Plasterwala. 

1 
ii. Thi_s is_the 7th_ shipment of the import~r. The importer is dormant and disp\ays behavioura\ 1 hopping m s~ppher country and commodity. They have previously imported apples under CTH i 08081000, disposable gowns under CTH 62101090 and dispos·ab\e face mask under CTH 63079091 from IR, GB and CN respectively. This is their first import of the instant item from \ran. 

1 
iii. The GSTIN is 27 AASFT 4650M1 ZE effective since 20/12/2021. The importer has obtained \ GSTIN as service provider and others for dealing in goods under HSN 06 - vegetab\e products and\ 20 - preparations of vegetables, fruit, nuts or other parts of plants, which has no correlation with ', the instant imported consignment 

\ 
I 

1 
iv. As per E-way bill portal analysis, the IEC has inward and outward supplies of ite~s like ~ir 1 conditioner, Portland cement, flat rolled steel, organic surface agents but no supplies of m11\et animal feed. 

\ 
• I 

v. The item description is "MILET ANIMAL FEED FOR POULTRY US_E HS CODE 23099090" from Bandar Abbas Port, \ran (IRBND). As per analysis of imports of animal feed for poultr_y use from 
\
\ran Port, it appe~rs t~at in the _last ~,ve years ther~ have been no imports. Therefore, it appears that this instant item 1s an outher with respect to imports from Iran. 

\/\.1here is one 40-feet and one 20-feet container. The weight of 25.8 MT for 40 feet high cube container and 22.1 MT for 20 feet container appears to be incongruent, indicating potential 1 concea\rnent. 
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Jt::f I ._.._ 

. n the description of cargo and profile of importer, consignment appears to be highly prone to ~,v~ealrnent of prohibited/restricted items. con 

I Based on analy~is of _past seizures, imports from this region are risky for concealment of prohibited/restricted items. 

Accordingly, it is requested that 100% examination of this consignment may be carried out. The container seal integrity may be checked and matched with IGM. The container may be scanned to rule out possible concealment. 

I 
I The outcome thereof along with photographs and/ or video may be communicated to this office for 1 further risk analysis. 

I 
/ Yours sincerely, 
I 

'Raguram K 
Addi Director, NCTC 

I BQ_BEGIN 

l https://amritmahotsav nic.in/] 

BQ_END 

f ~·~· J =~·- Jf..____:] r S-;-_:-,s_:J 

log Out (shweta.suman) 
Quola 11 46 GB of unlimited 

Preferences 

View: Thin (EDGE/GPRS) I More ... 

\ 
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/rMODALTRANSPORTDOCUMENT MTONllnller APSUBNDNSA/008/24-25 

or 

RNSH ZS EXPORT IMPORT 
BUXARA 
The Repubflc of Uzbekjslan, INN 311280589 
A TV •suslness Rlvozlantirish Banks· Ct.mint account 
20208840407054338001 MFO: 01037 

ShlprlW'l( .....,_101 no. 

Address: Bukhara region, Kagan dlstrtct APSL LINES PVT. LTD. 
Consis,iee(ororder) t:... Add.: 515, C WING, OATTANI PLAZA, 

TAWAKKAL EXPORTS ~ EAST WEST INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, 
YAMUNA CHS ,SHOP NO 23, PLOT NO.12, SECTOR 17, KAMOTHE, APSL SAFEOPUL,SAKINAKA, ANOHERI EAST , 
PANVEL 410209 , MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA MUMBAl-400072, MAHARASHTRA, INOIA 
EMAIL : tawakkalexports@gmail.com +917045327352 E-mail : cs@apslline.com 

Tel No :+91 22 35654431 
MTO NO : MTO/OGS/2349/APR/2024 

L---------------------------, Taken In charge In apparently good condition herein at the place of receipt for 
Notify Add tran1port and delivery as mentioned above, unless otherwise stated. The MTO in 

ress accordance with the provl•lon contAinad 1n Iha MTO undertaken lo perform orto 

TAWAKKAL EXPORTS procure the performance of Iha multimodal transport from the place at which the 
YAMUNA CHS ,SHOP NO 23, PLOT N0.12. SECTOR 17, KAMOTHE, good are taken In charge, to the place designated for delivery and assumes 

respon1lbllltyforsuch transport 
PANVEL 410209 MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA Ona of the MTO(s) must be aurrender§d. duly endorsed in axchan~e for the 
EMAIL : tawakkalexports@gmail.com , +917045327352 goods. In witness where of the origin al MTO all of this tenor and date have been 

signed in the number Indicated below one of which being accomplished the 
otfler(s)tobevold. 

Place of acceptance 

BANDAR ABBAS , IRAN 

Port of Discharge 

NHAVASHEVA, INDIA 

Port of Loading 

BANDAR ABBAS , IRAN 

Place of dellvary 

NHAVASHEVA, INDIA 

For Delivery Apply To : 

APSL LINES PVT LTD (NHAVA SHEVA) 
515/C' WING, DATTANI PLAZA, EAST WEST INDUSTRIAL CENTRE 
SAFEDPUL SAKINAKA ANDHERI EAST 400 072. 
E-mail : dmanjrekar@apsUine.com , sujatak@apsUine.com, 
docs@apslUne.com 
Mob : 8655997973 , 8655997980 , 8655997974 , 

Vessel & Voyage No. 
EMPIRE 1 / EM0050 

Contailer No (s). Martes and Num>ers 

See Attachment for Container List 
See Attachment for Container Size 
See Attachment for Container Seal No 

TOTAL 1920 BAGS 

Number of Packages, Kinds of Packages. general Gross Weight Measurement 

description of goods 

SHIPPER'S LOAD/STOW/COUNT 
SAID TO CONTAIN 
1X40' & 1X20' FCL CONTAINER 

TOTAL 1920 BAGS 

Milet animal feed for poultry use 
HS CODE: 23099090 

FREIGHT PREPAID 
14 DAYS FREE DATENTION AT DESTINATION 
SHIPPED ON BOARD OT: 01-07-2024 

ALL DESTINATION CHARGES INCLUDING DTHC ON 
CONSIGNEE ACCOUNT,CARRJER NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 
DAMAGE OF CARGO DEMURRAGE / DETENTION IF ANY AS 
PER TARIFF. 

GRWT 
47900.00 KGS 

CBM 

FCUFCL 
CY/CY 

BL SURRENDERED 
Pa1iaJlar above fumishad by ~/consignee 

/ Freight amount 

I PREPAID 

I Fniigtt payable at NIMTltler d Original MTD (s) 

3 

Place and date of issue 

I BANDAR ABBAS BANDAR ABBAS 01/07/2024 

Other Partiadar (if any) 
For:APSLUNESPVT. LTD. 

-7 

Weqat and Meas&nrmnl d antainer not to be nduded 
(TERMS CONTNJED <». BACK tEREOf) 

PL 
-f/)&8 /Zf--

For APSL LINES PVT. LTD. 

4fh~ 
~sects· 

AOTHORlSED~~ 

\ 
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I 

• 

I 

-..,,_ _______ E:1:::;;;;;w,wliliiiilii,;:;;;;,i:;jj _______________ a. ___ ~_3,i===~ 

Panchanama dated 21.os.2024 drawn at CFS- Apollo Logis_Qlutioas Limited, Survey No. 59, 

Near Shiv Temple, Kone Salva Rasay_ani Road, Soma.tao..e. Panvel, Dist. Raigad, Navi 
Mw:nbai-410206 in respe£..Qf Examina.tum_oj_go_~ov.er~it. urufer IGM no, 2384497 dated 

05.08.2024, Line no. 01/0 imported by M/s..Iawakkal.f.xp.2rb (IE.C:AASFT4650M). 
·----·-------~ 

Pancha 1 Pancha 2 

Name VijaySingh Asheesh Si 11gh 
------- ---

Age 32 yrs 22 yrs 
----

Mobile No. 9558339611 739204262 2 

Occupation Private Employee Private Em ployee 
-

H/Noo. 15, Mahui Banda, Uttar 
Address Alona, Ban da, Uttar Pradesh, 210001 

Pradesh-210128 

-------~ru-
Aadhaar No. 3145 0469 4101 6425 699J 8606 

I 
-------..&..- - ·----- -· -------·------' 

We, the above named panchas, on being called upon by a person who introduced 

herself as Ms. Radhika Khandelwal, P;eventive Officer, S11B(I), JNCH by showing us her identity 

card, presented ourselves at M/s Apollo Logisolutions Limited, Survey No. 59, Near Shiv Temple, 

Kone Salva Rasayani Road, Somatane, Panvel, Dist. Raigad, Ncivi Mumbai-410206 Maharashtra 

on 21.08.2024 at 11 :40 am. Here, Ms. Radhika Khandelwal introduced us, the panchas, to Shri 

Praveen Kumar, Preventive Office, SIIB(I), JNCH and Shri Sahit Saroha, Superintendent (in-situ), 

S11B(I). The said officers identified themselves by sh0wing their identity cards. Herein after, all 

the above-named officers are collecti-1ely called as 'tile snid officers'. Further, the said officers 

introduced us, to CFS Representative Shri Chetan Kr.imba, i, Authorised Representative of 

Shipping Une (M/s APSL Lines Pvt. Ltd. Shri Digvijay Majare~r wl 10 showed the authority letter 

to execute the examination proceedings on behalf ot Shipping L:ne. 

Thereafter, the said officers informed us tile pan;:;l1as that che goods of containers 

bearing no. CCLU7072370 (40ft) and IMTU3024492 (20ft) imported by M/s Tawakkal Exports 

(IEC-AASFT4650M) covered under IGM no. 2384497 dated 05.08.2024, Line no. 01/0_was put on 

hold by SIIB(I), JNCH, Nhava Sheva vide Hold No. 131 /202-1-25 SIIB(I) issued vide F. No. 

SG/Misc-01 /2023-24/HOLD/SIIA(l)/JNCH/Pt.-:11 dated 1 /J .O~ .:W2/J. Then, the said officers 

requested us, the panchns, to .witness the fuithor 1?xorninat;0,1 ~•ruf:eedings of the import goods 

covered under IGM no. 2384497 datr?d 05.08.2024, Line no. 01 /11, Lo which we the above named 

panchas readily agreed. 

Further, the Authorised Representat:vc of ,s;·,ipp111g Line, Shri Digvijay Majarekar 

submitted the copy of import dccumerits and documents relillc-:Li to Importer viz Copy of Bill of 
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lading, KYC document«3·IEC copy, Pan cards copy, Electricity Bill, GST ~opy, Aadhar Card, 

Udyam Certificate. We the c1bove named panchns have put ou datecJ signatures on the said 

documents for the token of having seen the same. 

Thereafter, the said officers requested to Shri Chetan Kambari to trace out the 

containers bearing no. CCLU7072370 (40ft) and IMTU3024492 (20ft). Shri Chetan Kambari 

traced the location of containers and th~ said officers along with us went to the container's 

location. The length of the said containers was 40 feat a11d 20 feet respectively. The containers 

were then taken to the weighbridge for weighmdnt with the help of Kalmar. The weighment of the 

container was done in, our presence a~d in the presence ·o.f f.,uth~rised Representative of 

Shipping Line Shri Digvijay Majarekar, CFS Representative Shr~-Chetan Kambari and the said 

officers. We the panchas have put our dated signatures on the weighment slip pertaining to the 

said containers as a token of having seen and witne&s the same. 

The details of the Weighment slip are as follows: 

Jabie-1 
r ' 

GrQss Weight 
Gross 

(Container+. 
Co.rita.iner tare 

Net Weight of 
Sr. weight 

Container No. goocfs}on goods Found 
No Declared in • Weight (Kgs} 

Weighment (Kgs} 
BL (Kgs} 

(Kgs} 
-----

CCLU7072370 
1 25800 29590 3860 25730 

(40ft) 
--

IMTU3024492 
2 22100 24290 2190 22100 

(20ft) 

Thereafter, the containers bearing no. CCLU1072370 (Ll_0h),and IMTU3024492 (20ft) was 

moved to open yard of the said CFS for ·ex8mination. Th~ said container beming No 

CCLU7072370 (40ft) found sealed with seal no. 203132, the s8al number was found 

mismatched as seal bearing no. 21314 was mentioned on Bill of lading. On being enquired with 

CFS Representative Shri Chetan Kambciri, he further informed that both seal numbers were 

mentioned in EIR copy (the same is attached with this Poncha!lama) but only seal bearing no. 

203132 was found at the time of entry at ci-:s Gate. We tlrn panchas have put our dated 

sign3tures on the copy of EIR. Shri Chetan Kambari further prepared l11cident Report and 

handed over to the said officer:::. Tnc sual bearing no. 213·1 t~ uf container ro. iMl U30241\92 

11120654/2025/SIIB(I)-O/o-Commr-Cus-CMC-NS-IV
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I 

The said officers randomly clicked photographs of the goods found during the examination and the same are attached to this panchnama as Annexure-1. We have put our dated signature on the said photographs in token of having taken in the presence of us the panchas. Representative Sealed Samples were drawn in triplicate form from each of the containers. 

The Panchnama which started at 11 :40 am. on 21.08.2024 concluded at around 08:30 PM on the same day i.e. 21.08.2024 for the containers bearing no. CCLU7072370 (40ft) and IMTU3924492 (20ft) at the same place without any untowarci incident. The entire Panchnama was conducted in a peaceful and systematic manner and no damage to any movable and immovable property as well as the imported goods was caused during the course of the Panchnama. Also no religious or cultural sentiments were hurt during the course of the Panchnama. 

We have read over the said proceedings of Panchnama running into Pages 01 to 04 and printed from the office of the M/s. Apollo Logisolutions Limited, Survey No. 59, Near Shiv Temple, Kone Salva Rasayani Road, Somatane, Panvel, Dist. Raigad, Navi Mumbai-410206. The Panchnama has been read over to us in Hindi as well and therefore, we find it to be correctly recorded and typed as witnessed by us. 

S.No. Name 
Signature 

1 Pancha-1 (Vijay Singh) \J \';JC'-\/ ff~ 
~,1&1~" 

2 Pancha-2(Asheesh Singh) ~;~el~ 
3 CFS executive (Shri Chetan Kambari) 

~'1.,~ 
-Authorised Representative of Shipping 

I ~frVV'-J 

4 
Line (Shri Digvijay Majarekar) 

I 1:1,1 r-
I -- ---- • - ·- - -

Drawn and typed by me on the office computer of the Mis. Apollo Logisolutions Limited, Survey No. 59, Near Shiv Temple, Kone Salva Rasayani Road, Somatane, Panvel, Dist. Raigad, Nav, Mumbai-410206.-CFS (as witnessed by panchas). 

Inspector (Preventive Officer) 

S/1B (Import), JNCH 

I 
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/rMODALTRANSPORTDOCUMENT MTONllnller APSUBNDNSA/008/24-25 

or 

RNSH ZS EXPORT IMPORT 
BUXARA 
The Repubflc of Uzbekjslan, INN 311280589 
A TV •suslness Rlvozlantirish Banks· Ct.mint account 
20208840407054338001 MFO: 01037 

ShlprlW'l( .....,_101 no. 

Address: Bukhara region, Kagan dlstrtct APSL LINES PVT. LTD. 
Consis,iee(ororder) t:... Add.: 515, C WING, OATTANI PLAZA, 

TAWAKKAL EXPORTS ~ EAST WEST INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, 
YAMUNA CHS ,SHOP NO 23, PLOT NO.12, SECTOR 17, KAMOTHE, APSL SAFEOPUL,SAKINAKA, ANOHERI EAST , 
PANVEL 410209 , MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA MUMBAl-400072, MAHARASHTRA, INOIA 
EMAIL : tawakkalexports@gmail.com +917045327352 E-mail : cs@apslline.com 

Tel No :+91 22 35654431 
MTO NO : MTO/OGS/2349/APR/2024 

L---------------------------, Taken In charge In apparently good condition herein at the place of receipt for 
Notify Add tran1port and delivery as mentioned above, unless otherwise stated. The MTO in 

ress accordance with the provl•lon contAinad 1n Iha MTO undertaken lo perform orto 

TAWAKKAL EXPORTS procure the performance of Iha multimodal transport from the place at which the 
YAMUNA CHS ,SHOP NO 23, PLOT N0.12. SECTOR 17, KAMOTHE, good are taken In charge, to the place designated for delivery and assumes 

respon1lbllltyforsuch transport 
PANVEL 410209 MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA Ona of the MTO(s) must be aurrender§d. duly endorsed in axchan~e for the 
EMAIL : tawakkalexports@gmail.com , +917045327352 goods. In witness where of the origin al MTO all of this tenor and date have been 

signed in the number Indicated below one of which being accomplished the 
otfler(s)tobevold. 

Place of acceptance 

BANDAR ABBAS , IRAN 

Port of Discharge 

NHAVASHEVA, INDIA 

Port of Loading 

BANDAR ABBAS , IRAN 

Place of dellvary 

NHAVASHEVA, INDIA 

For Delivery Apply To : 

APSL LINES PVT LTD (NHAVA SHEVA) 
515/C' WING, DATTANI PLAZA, EAST WEST INDUSTRIAL CENTRE 
SAFEDPUL SAKINAKA ANDHERI EAST 400 072. 
E-mail : dmanjrekar@apsUine.com , sujatak@apsUine.com, 
docs@apslUne.com 
Mob : 8655997973 , 8655997980 , 8655997974 , 

Vessel & Voyage No. 
EMPIRE 1 / EM0050 

Contailer No (s). Martes and Num>ers 

See Attachment for Container List 
See Attachment for Container Size 
See Attachment for Container Seal No 

TOTAL 1920 BAGS 

Number of Packages, Kinds of Packages. general Gross Weight Measurement 

description of goods 

SHIPPER'S LOAD/STOW/COUNT 
SAID TO CONTAIN 
1X40' & 1X20' FCL CONTAINER 

TOTAL 1920 BAGS 

Milet animal feed for poultry use 
HS CODE: 23099090 

FREIGHT PREPAID 
14 DAYS FREE DATENTION AT DESTINATION 
SHIPPED ON BOARD OT: 01-07-2024 

ALL DESTINATION CHARGES INCLUDING DTHC ON 
CONSIGNEE ACCOUNT,CARRJER NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 
DAMAGE OF CARGO DEMURRAGE / DETENTION IF ANY AS 
PER TARIFF. 

GRWT 
47900.00 KGS 

CBM 

FCUFCL 
CY/CY 

BL SURRENDERED 
Pa1iaJlar above fumishad by ~/consignee 

/ Freight amount 

I PREPAID 

I Fniigtt payable at NIMTltler d Original MTD (s) 

3 

Place and date of issue 

I BANDAR ABBAS BANDAR ABBAS 01/07/2024 

Other Partiadar (if any) 
For:APSLUNESPVT. LTD. 

-7 

Weqat and Meas&nrmnl d antainer not to be nduded 
(TERMS CONTNJED <». BACK tEREOf) 

PL 
-f/)&8 /Zf--

For APSL LINES PVT. LTD. 

4fh~ 
~sects· 

AOTHORlSED~~ 

\ 
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BIL Namber :APSUBNDNSA/008/24-lS 

~ 
Vessel/Voyage :EMPIRE 1\EMOOS0 

---Container Size Agents Total Gross Net 
Number Seal No Package Weight {KGS) Weight. (KGS) CCLU7072370 40HQ 21314 1035 25800.00 25800.00 IMTU3024492 20GP 21315 885 22100.00 22100.00 TOTAL 1920 47900.00 47900 
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\ 
/ 

' ... 
,A't~A-¥~}1'1 ~, 
di, 
~~ 

Government of I ndJa 

MJnistry or Commerce and lndastry 

Directorate General or Foreign Trade 

Office of the Additional Director General of Foreign Trade, Mumbai 

CGO Office, New Building, SE wing,New Marine Lines , Ch11rcbpte,Mu.mbai 

I 1111wrll'r-l \fHtl'llT ( '11dt· 

This is to certify that TA W AKKAL EXPORTS is issued an lmportcr-Exporter Code 

(IEC) AASFT~SOM with details as follows -

ltEC II AASFr4650M I 

Elllfflli.&,r) /PAN IIAASFT4650M I 

PClil"'ll'l'/Firm Name . II TA W AKKAL EXPORTS I 

t :===nce=:=wt,=Fa=/N=•=tve=of=>~l/~mrup I 

1::""'1lt<litimRf!D• .,_ 11 I be,:--· 04/0112022 

r I 
SHOP NO.23, GROUNilFLOO~ Y AMUNA CHS LTD. PLOT NO. u. 

/Registered Address SECTOR-17, KAMOTHE, PANVEL, RAIGAD, MA.JIARAS~ 

410209 . 

!::========~ 
URcli"cli'PIPJ / Name of the I 

. . ~1><fu1 Rehman Hasan Alvi Sayed 

Signatory _ 
!:::==========::=======================;1 

/Director/ Partner Details f Refer onJine at https://dgft.gov.in or scan the QR Code 

. . ..,_ . 

lffli!fl/(if;lf /Brue• De~ • ·• 11 Refer online at bnps:J/dgft.gov.in or~ the QR Code 
' .. 

Last Modified: 04/01/2022 

·1e Number: MUMIECPAPPL YOOl46616AM22 ~,S 

N~¥J>,.L ~iP 
rot'~ . 

ns?0 s,9na\o~ 

Note: This is a ~s~-generated certifiqtc. Authenticity/ Updated details of the IEC can be checked at ' 
• 

fficial DGFT website hgpsJ/d&f\:&9v.in by entering the IEC and Finn Name under Services > View Any 

C Details. You can.also authenticate the certjficate by scanning th~ QR code. 

CFS 

~ 
1 ~r Jc:fl 2'-1 
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Govemment of Ind ta 

Form GST REG-06 

{See Rule 10(/)j 

Registration Certificate 

Registration Number: 27 AASFT4650M IZE 

I. Legal Name TA W AKKAL EXPORTS 

2. Trade Name, if any TA WAK.KAL EXPORTS 

3. Constitution of Balnea Partnership 

4. Address of Principal Place of 
Business 

SHOP NO. 23, Y AMUNA CHS, PLOT NO. 12, SECTOR - 17, 

KAMOTHE, Raigad, Maharashtrn, 4 I 0209 

5. Date of Uability 20/12/202] 

6. Period of V alldJty From 20/12/2021 To Not Applicable 

7. 1'YI>' of Registration Regular 

8. Particulars of Approving Authority Centre 

Signature Validity un~ 
Digitally signed 00OS AND 

SERVICES T ORK(4) 
Date: 2022.01.0 . 0:09 1ST 

Name Hanumant VINA YAK Sonawane 

Designation Superintendent 

Jurisdictional Office KALAMBOLI 701 

9. Date of issue of Certificate 01/01/2022 

Note: The registration certificate is ~uired to be prominently displayed at all places of business in the State. 

This is a system geaerated digitally liped R..,,._doa Certificate Issued bued on the approval of appllc.adoa gruted oa 01/01/lOll by 

ForTflj~ 
pQR1S 

c~s 
gnatort~ 

2.J \ fl 2 LJ 
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GSTIN 

Legal Name 

Trade Name, if any 

27 AASFT4650M I ZE 

TAWAKKAL EXPORTS 

TAWAKKAL EXPORTS 

Details of Additional Places of Business 

Total Number of Additional Places of Business in the State 0 

Annnore A 
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GSTIN 

Legal Name 

Trade Name, if any 

27AASFT4650MJZE 

TAWAKKAL EXPORTS 

TAWAKKAL EXPORTS 

Details of Managing / Authorized Partners 

l 

2 

\ 

Name 

Designation/Status 

Resident of State 

Name 

Designation/Status 

Resident of State 

fOf' " 

ABDUL REHMAN HASAN ALVI SAYED 

PARTNER 

Maharashtra 

Annexure B 

IRF AN AHMED ABBASALI PLASTERW ALA 

PARTNER 

Maharashtra 

• o.DA s,gna\Of'/ 
,Qf\;:,vV 
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\ilii~ WUiii◄d tjjq(ft l111111111111111111 
31 ~GI i{ I;) ~ q; Gffi ¼ q 'ti I U ~ cfi ~ .,,___ ~ 

~HH1 ant. ~Ii.Jr (iq~ftc,; ~dlHSfiil~: ("ll,~iE4d ~➔r -&,cll ~ ~clRtr aq~ftc11-tH5 m q;1l4fc1lUtt 

q_ Qlchft st,qjq> 
~qqo~oo~q'i~~~q~q 

=?. ~ (i~~,Q~litl) ~ s,;qjq, qq~~~l'{'{~qo~ 

~- ~,q4-411q 
TAWAKKAL EXPORTS 

TAWAKKAL EXPORTS 

~- q;l'Ml-<i-cft \TcfiUT~ ~ C\ 

~ lit ~ ~ 

~ 0 0 ~ 

~- 3'J '1 lc'5cf>li) -ifcl ABDUL REHMAN HASAN ALVI SAYED 

, . ABDUL REHMAN HASAN AL VI SAYED 

q)~t@T mtr•t ~~. ~ fllt(qq,a, ~-;t. ct~.~- 9\9, 

' \ 
<1>lift~, Q-=f~C1, '<llJII~, '!t<to~o~ 

~ '-tJc:'<ifl tflcfift~cRm"fJC:Ni4 ~ c2fq'81ll ¥" $t4Jl◄(c'5 cf>lllfcllll-8 Qldfc1Mt4ll ~ q311ifl ~ QlqJI aRf{ 

c2fq'81" 3ltrcft c2fqfll41ift ~af~trUd 31fl~l4(c'5ill ~;mft. c2lclflllllfllcfl q c2fqfll41i41 \ill~fllcfl 3flq~lJcf> 

31,au11.fl ,6iit~d ~ Sfl~cbl.fl lli'£Qlcf>ilc-5 ~ / lJS@ Q·HIHtfl, ~:J.:S'l«fl, Q'(qi.fl ffilJ1 cf>'<UlJlift -ttcf+cft \il◄ l◄ Gi.fl 

'ilc'5cf>ltfl '{l~c-5. 

tl°lITTf q lqcfl c2fqflllli'£QI Gfl~ill '11c-5c6l ~fcf>q-r '11c'5'1ftill '1ic-5c6l 6Cfq;fci;qy"ffiql~l Sl4,\il-il:Q cf>'Dlflllift 

cf> 14 uia 1fa ~ fRoT tarR ;mft. 

l9. c.qq'81lll'a ~ EXPORT 

l. ~ ;:ftG oft Sl'ilDfQ;tli:11 if;lficf> cf ~-iief>, 'c'5lll ~-tt~l-tt 
I 

~: tttntft ffl q,4cfl 1i•illf4"4 Jlutiwl&i~ Oql'< •'<•qltl antwlifl al'dHl4 Nl4t tct,.~.., atl4t4•a• ~­

"c;'(,ft mq14tfl l'tar\#4,u~ e111, 4lt4N, ffftf4',11011q31.rf'r~"'•'cdla aafllw•111• q•ot•ufl 1" •101 

ltW?ffll'a11twltwl ari. 
tll4'< q)'qqlq<fl 1't 10 ,t911Pft ••if•ir'< IHrftHI allNlq➔ f➔I ;rfqoft 419Hi ~ «t•4td 1h}. Nf'l'l 'l\'11 - ,_ 

11st ;rfc;uft Jliflutq31 a.91•4 ffl~. L OR 

R-1icf>: ~h'-'l~-~o~<t rOf ,rtN 

~cf,I OJ : Raigarh . a s·,gnatof'/ 
~uu-:ot,se 

ct,JZlfcl~ffql t@J: Office of the Deputy Commissioner of Labour, AaJgad, Address- Vighnaharta Complex, Sector-<\, Plot No. 

t,, Old Mtmbai - Puna Road, Khanda Colony, New Panvel, District-Raigad. 
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ABDUL REHMAN HASAN Al.VJ SAYED Milt. IJ'oo&~~ IJ~J~~~<j(9t~~ ~J~~t'f~~~ 

--+------4---+-------1----+--~ 

~. l(~o~o~ ~<1(9~C::~~~%'~o (9o~~~~~~ 
tawal(ka8 

IRFAN PLASTERWAlA 

\ 

I 
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f 

Customer Information Sheet 

IO'C Form (to be printed on company letterhead) -

Sr.No. 
I 

I. * Name of Establishment TAWAKKAL EXPORTS 

I 
2. * N~ture of Company-Ownership: PARTNERSHIP 

Fanuly I Trust I Foundation Partnership 

/Company I Individual I Public I Private 
r 
~ 

I 

., 
I * ~uU Name of the Promoters/ 

I 

I J. 

IRFAN PLASTERWALA 

Drrectors/ Partners/Proprietor 

I 

UMNA CHSL TD, 
I 

4. \ * Regntered Address of Business SHOP N0.23 GROUND FLOOR YA 
I 

PLOT NO.12 SECTOR-
. RA 

17,KAMOTHE,PANVEL,RAIGAD,MAHARAST -

410209 
I 

5. Preferred addres.1 required on 
SHOP NO.23 GROUND FLOOR YAUMNA CHSLTO, 

Invoice ( if different to registered place 

of business) 
PLOT NO.12 SECTOR-

17,KAMOTHE,PANVEL,RAIGAD,MAHARASTRA-

410209 

6. * I EC Code AASFT4650M 

7. Contacts: Telephone Numbers 

. 

*Mobile Numbers 
7045327352 

Fax Numbers 

*Email 
f:MAIL for RIT!VR1 advise/notice TA W AKKALEXPORT(@GMAIL.COM I 

r-7 EmaiJ for invoice harshitent2l@gmail.com I 

Website 
I I 
10 1 *° Ca-'Nuaber 
{~~ _ / .. an • u ,,_ 

ForTf...i-1 
ORTS 

Au ,Jrised Signatory 

P<t- CF:5 

AASFT4650M 

-- - -
[ 

Yamuna C.H.S., Shop No. 23, Plot No. 12, 

Sec. 17, Kamothe, Tar. Panvel, 

Dist. RAJGAD - 410 209. 

t : 9324581232 / 7045327352 

~: tawakkaJexport@gmaH.com 

1,L 
~ 

'2..Pl..-? 
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TA 

25728391 1490 

C rd No (For Sole Proprietor) 

27AASFT4650MIZE 9. Aadhar a • 

• GSTIN No. ( as per Invoice address) 
10. 

11. 
• Name of the Entitled Point of Contact fRFAN pLASTERWALA 
(J>OC)- MD/ CEO/ CFO I COO MOB-7045327352 
I CCO I Sr. Manager with contact 
details ( must be the decision Maker ) 
responding on behalf of th~ company 
( special attention when shtppe~ I 
consignees are the same; as freight 
forwarders I Brokers) 

12. * Signature of the individuals who has 
IRFAN PLASTERWALA 

completed documents ( attesting 
MOB-7045327352 evidences acting as authorized company 

representative; whether Senior company 
official or just electronic signatures 

13. • If your organisation is C-TPA TI 
AEO Certified (Please specify if 'Yes') NIA 

L 

Decla.ation/Undertaking: 

I/We hereby declare that copies of documents and the details furnished above are true and 
correct to the best of my/our knowledge and belief and I/We undertake to inform you of any 
changes therein, immediately. In case any of the above inf onnation is found to be false or 
untrue or misleading or misrepresenting, I am/we are aware that I/we may be held liable for 
any claims, losses or rlamages, proceedings, suits or any other consequences whatsoever 
which shalJ or may be brought or made against MSC India (India) Pvt. Ltd., MSC 
Mediterranean Shipping Company S.A., Geneva, their servants and their agents. 

1/We undertakes to indemnify MSC India (India) Pvt. Ltd., MSC Mediterranean Shipping 
Company S.A., Geneva, their servants and their agents for all losses, claims and liabilities, 
arising out of or in connection with such declaration or statement or details furnished which 

is found to be false or untrue or misleading or misrepresenting. 

Thanking you, 

-

I 

I 

l 
I 
I 
I 

Yamuna C.H.S., Shop No. 23, Plot No. 12, 

Sec. 17, Kamothe, Tai. Panvel, 

Dist RAIGAD - 410 209. 

t : 931..4581232 / 7045327352 
' 

~ : tawakkalexport@gmail.c?m 

~ \ ' 4<... 
, . ~-
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. 1 
Enrollment No 14981307311356 

.m! fc) oufiIT ~ 

To. _..,.,,,..­

~ G'-flti(GI"' 

Jrfan PIBSlefW8
11 

SIO Abbef Ptasle,wala 

,... ,.,.,, Suf1ll eo,npJeK 

o A·.,..,,. 

~ Pfof No. 76f71 

12 s.aor . 35 KamofhB 

8 Panvel 
.-..t. 

JCI Kamothe Pl~ Ra~ •• 

. Matiarashlt'l 410208 

7045327352 

Ref 

473 flliiiliii,11•/ 
S8194064994FH oo· 

JI JfTtIR shAicfi I Your Aadhaar Nt 

2572 8391 1490 

~ :mtm", ~ Jtl@a. 

---------------' --~--------:--

~ 4ilRcdlrU 

ltfan Plitlletwala 

~ ill'fts I 008: 0&'01h981 

~/MaJe 

2572 8391 1490 . 

For T~~KKAL XPORTS 

Aut • nsed Signatory 
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• I 

:J 
( 

)JTTrlW,W 

Government of tndin 

~~ll. M>i n-;J IPJT'-1 Tlill • - , 
~ 

Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises 

I tl~:
1111 

lfr!.!i,1ra1i1111 \11111lwr : l"ll\'\\l-\lll-li-UIJ'JS'>') 

Type of Enterprise MICRO 
Major Activity 

1115111:.: 

'-l'!",I~~-

Name of Enterprise TAWAKKAL EXPORTS -
Type of Organisation Partnership 

SHRI ABDUL REHMAN PAN BMOPS3580G 
Owner Name HASAN ALVI SAYED 

Mobile No. 9324581232 
Do you have GSTlN No 

tawakkalexports@gmai I .com Social Category General 
Email Id 

Specially Abltd(DIVYANG) No 
Gender Male 

Date of Commencement of 10/12/2021 
Date of Incorporation 10/12/2021 Production/Business 

I 

Bank Details 

Bank Name IFS Code Bank Account Number 
' 

KARNATAK.A BANK KARB0000638 6382000100040801 

Employment Details 

\ 

Male Female Other Total 

2 0 0 2 

Investment in Plant and Machinery OR Equipment (in Rs.) 

I Exclusion of cost ' I 
I of Pollution I Written Net Investment in 

Control, Plant and Machinery 
Total Export Ntt lalTR Financial Entcrpri~ Down R.estarth & Turnover Turnover Turnover S.No. OR Equipment((A)- Filled? Year 

I 
TYJ>f Value 

Development and 1· 
(A) (B) [(A)-(B)) 

(WOV) Industrial Safety 
(B)l 

I 

' 

I 
, 

I I 
I 

ITR 
Type 

I 
Devices 1 I I '-=' 

I 0\2021.22 !M_ic_ro_..,l!,_o_.oo _ __,l! __ o.oo ___ ~'.l,___o.o_o ________ ;.._lo._oo _ __,!l ..... o._oo _ ___.!lo.oo l!No '~I 

Unit(s) Details 

1sN Unit Name Flat a.,adin1 Village/Town Block Road City Pin State Dutrict 
--

l 
TAWAKKAL SHOP 
EXPORTS NO. 23 

YAMUNA KAMOTHE CHS 
PLOT 
NO. 12 

SECTOR - PANVEL 410209 MAHARASHTRA RAIGAD 
17 

Official address of Enterprise 
-- - -----------~ 

' 

\ Flat/Door/Block No. fl SHOP NO, 23 I Name of Premises/ Building 

\ Villagc/f own lj KAMOTHE ] Block PLOT NO. I 2 
::=======:::::i========~:==========::::(============: 
\Road/Strttt/Lane !@ECTOR~ 17 ii City !jPANVEL 
i=\Sta=tc======.1:= MA=HARAS= .. =. · =. -=H=TRA===:1~, D=istr=,=_ ct=======~, RAIGAD, Pin : 410209 j 

\ :=\r=M:obil:·:c:-::::::::_::[.:;..?=3:24:58:123:=2=.:::::::~j~(§_=Em=ail=· =: =======~•!=,ta="=·akk=aJc=xpo=rts(4=l!J=·gm=a,-l__,c~=m==,/ 
\ t!ftude ,'I 18.71175799245385. 5 l Longitude: , 73.2006804734424 

tY ~::✓==<==·==-:==-~==-~==-===-'..':·· ~~-=~·;:==P:.=;;;~;;:...=.::::-=.::-::..::_'-=_ -==--==-=~=--:._-=--=::.t:z~==~======-=--=-=-=-=-=~~~~~-=..:::....., 
~~Cl\~ RV\ ~ 1r9A/' ~-- -~~~ 
~' \ e,u/f ( P'-' '- fl /z:>f3 £ r.r -J"] , l J i, 4 • ,vi 
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r 

c you interested to get registered on NationaJ Career Service(NCS) Portal 

Are you interested to get registered on NSIC B2B Portal 
No 

Are you interested in availing Free .IN Domain and a business email ID 
No 

District Industries Centre 
RAIGAD ( ~fAHARASfITRA) 

MSME-DFO 
MUMBAI ( MAHARASlfTRA) 

Date of Udy am Registration 
J 9/03/2024 

Date of Printing 

IEC Details 

IECNumber 

lEC Status 

----------------+--
19/03/2024 

I BMOPS3580G 

Inactive 

12072007 

l 
I 
I 

I 

I 
12122021 I 

\ 

~~ TS 
For i/tN, .. U V 

Autr.o • sed' Si9natorv 
I 

I 
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1 

lffT,=fT~ 

Government of India 

1f?.~. ~ ~ .:r-.mr Trp:f tj--~ 

Ministry of Micro, Smilll and Medium Enterprises 

·••=•••== 
llDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

UDYAM REGISTRATION NUMBER 

NAME OF ENTERPRISE 

UDYAM-MH-27-0139899 

TAWAKKAL EXPORTS 

TYPE OF ENTERPRJSE • -[ , Owllicati• Year 1t &.1wpriN T,ee I 

MAJOR ACTIVITY 

SOCIAL CATEGORY OF 
ENTREPRENEUR 

NAME Of' UNIT(S) 

OFFICALADDRF.SS OF ENTERPRISE 

\ 

DATE OF INCORPORATION I 

REGISTRATION OF ENTERPRISE 

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF 
PRODUCTION/BUSINESS 

NATIONAL INDUSTRY 
CLASSIFICATION CODE(S) 

DATE OF UDYAM REGISTRATION 

/ J fl 2013-U fl Micro /L-1 ___ 19_/0_~_/1024 __ ___. 

SJ-:f~\ ·1( ·,-:s 

GENERAL 

/s.No./ Na.me ofUn.11(1) 

[i {TAWAKKAL.EXPORTS 

r Fbt/Door/Blodc No. { SHOP NO. 23 Name of Praalsa/ BaUdfng YAMUNACHS 

Vlllagelfuwn KAMOTHE Block 

Road/Strr:et/Lanc SECTOR- 17 City 

Stare MAHARASHTRA District 

MubUe 9J24S8l232 Email; 

10/12/2021 

J0/Jl/2021 

SNo. NlC 2 Digit NlC 4 Digit 

l 46 - Who/cu/c tn,dc, accpt of 

mutur n:hicles and mofurcycles bcvcragu and tubaccu 

19/03/2024 

PLOTNO. U 

PANV£L 

RAIGAD, Phi 410109 

tawallaJe:q,orb@grnaflcom 

NIC5Dlglt 

46.3111 - WltolaaJe of 
fruit. & tt~ln • 

• la cHc or graduation (upwnd/lffeNC) of 1tahu of an eotcrprue, the bcncfft of the Govemrneat SdJcma wUI be aYa&d u per tbc prov&lo,u •f 

Notification No. S. 0. 2J 19{£) daled 26."JI.Jf --• by die Mio MSME. 

lJisclaimcr: This is computer~ alAtcmcnt, no si&Jlature required. Pnnu:d from http,, 11uJvwnrc:!1.str.1tw11 l,!<>\'.1n & Date ofprinling:- 19/VJ/2024 

For any assistance, you may coat.ct: PORTS 

l. District Industries Centre: &Al.GAD (MAHARASHTRA) 

2. MSME-DFO: MVMBAl(MAHARASRTIUJ ··ised Signatory 
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LEAVE & .LICEN.CE AGREE·MENT 
"SHOP/. OFFICE/ .FLAT·•-:. . 

i-= C ENSO R/S : Mr. f f<.-.trY y N Vf't< A::t,.Hr Pit N Yi f'rt _ •. 

I 
\ LICENSEE/S: Mr. 8/oD U J., R.£H ('1ftN / .TfJ11-/'I /1.!tSJbR.WP . 

. , 

. DE~CRIPTION OF PROPERTY: ~Cf) Ne ~ 2-3 f( (o.rn.u.r,p.__ 

c.l0 ~7 Se C t O .:n - l ]: I p I ci:b 01. " - I-L \1'..c,,r,wbh.,.)-1 l 'LP .3 . 

I , 
i __ PERIOD: { / MONTHS/YEARS 

j 

COMMENCING FROM: IC) Day of l 'L _ Zoll_ 

EXPIRING ON 

Security Deposit 

Mont}Jly Rent 

Remarks: 

: 9 · Day of / l 20 2 .. :L 

: Rs. / op O oJ,,c 

: Rs. 3 500/ ,,-­
L 

------------

:NEW VAGAD JUMBO XEROX 

• ~3 t~ ? ~ 

AGREEMENT PAPER,B/W PRINT. 
COLOUR XEROX,BANK CHEK BOOK & 

SLIP BOOK BINDING & RUBBER STAMP, 
.. 

SMOP NO.A M4NS4ROVFR COMPLEX_ 
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" 
I 

~ 

qg1<1~ MAHARASHT_RA () 2021 () YV 038967 

LEAVE & LICENSE AGREEMENT 

THIS LEAVE & UCENCE AGREEMENT IS MADE AND ENTERED IN TO AT NAVI MUMBAI, on this 

of 20 ---- ---- --

BETWEEN 
I 

• rv1R./~ p R fj·\JJ N \)£ts &Na- e fttv(HD]L,-

Resid ing at lrf,!t O /8 h 151 ~ tt{h1 ':--~ W:rn J.,::t;;i... Vo./:- "1 (> _9--,:L -

($ O'rr,J 16'1) '.l ~a~ ~ G:,ifra ~ -JI' fdor/ C::Jah' <?-b e..2tJ 
f\.A.u..mb-G-<._( ~ 7 ' 

Hereinafter called and referred to as "THE OtAJNEH/ iiCENSOR" of the ONE PART 

+, . _ 63/tJJ IMJ 

~/! I ~er 
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2 

ANO 
MR./MRs. Rib pu L /(5IIN1ftN /J;.F-AN f 1-Afrt/C. w ~ LA-
Residing at £/'to4,, k/44 H /'If/- l'tr11 RTM_ nr[, tffl0/J If. If? llf?; I M:M &ff!-

Hereinafter called and referred to as ''Tl-\E LICENSEE" of the OTHER PART. 
WHERE AS: 

The LICENSOR is fully seized and d f • 
following FLAT/ SHOP: possesse o or otherwise well and sufficiently entitled to hold the 

FLAT/ SHOP NO. Pl0TN0. SECTOR AREA \in Sq.feet) 

CIDCO: 

CO.OP. HSG. S0OETY 
NOOE: l NAVI MUMBAI (hereinafter called and referred to as ff THE. SAID FLAT/SHOP). ANO WHERE. AS: 

i) 

The Owner who on account of certain personal reasons is not occupying the said premise; and the 
LICENSEE being temporarily in need of a RESIDENTIAL ACCOMODATION / BUSINESS PREMISES requested 
the owner to give on "LEAVi: & LICENSE BASIS" , as a temporary facility, the use of the said premises, 
together with the fixtures and fittings lying thereon, on the terms and conditions recorded hereinafter. 
ANO WHE.RE AS: 

As per the recent orders from the Department of Police, the Licensee furnish the following details and 
further agrees to co-operate in getting No Objection Certificate from the Local Police by appearing 
personally as when called by the Police under which jurisdiction the said Premises is covered. 

Permanent Native Address : 

ii) 

iii) 

Present Address : 

The Photograph of the LICENSOR and LICENSEE is appended in appropriate place. 

NOW TH\S AGREEMENT V\J\TNESSETH AS UNDER: 
Th owner do hereby grants to the l\CENSEE his/her permission to enter upon, occupy and look 

1. e 
. . d f I J MON1HS which shall commence 

after, tem~orari\y, the said premises for a certain peno o . ' /. I 20 21-.. 
l 

O 
da of \ L 20.hl and shall expire on this J- day of < - • 

from __.__ y . h t th LICENSEE. sba\\ observe and perform the fol\owing 
The LICENSEE convents with the owner t a e 

2. 
terms and conditions : 1 I (}J(_~ 0 g, It)~ I V1 ' 

~,~, ~ 03M~Y 
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•I To_ Pay a SeC\Jrlty Deposit of I " . . 

Rs. ~-/- {Rupees ~~ 
Free of interest and which Is refundable at th only I 

e expiry of this Agreement. · 
b) To Pay a Monthly Compensation of 

sum of Rs • .2_, Ii O aJ--,,. (Rupees ~ 
Calendar month, in advance and thereafter on th lO"' -- only.) as per English 

e of each suring month. 
c) The Electricity, Water and any other appllcabie 

1 serv ce charges shall be 
1 LICENSEE, where as society maintenance charges d l regu arly paid by the 

by the OWNER/ LICENSOR. an ease Tax, Property Tax, If any shall be paid 
d) To use the said premises for RESIDENTIAL/ BUSINESS I 

anything in any way which may become a nuisance or a , or su, er purpose on y. Not to cause permit 'f 
premises or to the neighbor's property. e sa, nnoyance or cause damage/ loss to th 'd 

e) Not to sublet, transfer or otherwise part with the possess·o f th •d . 
1 

n o e sa1 premises or any part 
thereof to anyone. 

f) To permit the owner and facilitate him / her to inspect the sa·id pre · t . 
mises a any reasonable time during the period of this Agreement. 

3. It is hereby expressly agreed and declared that neither this Agreement nor anything contained 
herein shall be deemed to create any Interest or estate in favor of the LICENSEE in the said premises 
and that relationshlp of the two parties shall always be that of LICENSOR and LICENSEE only. 

4. The LICENSEE is entitled to surrender the said premises by giving the LICENSOR, one calendar 
month's notice, -in writing of his intention and at the expiry of the said notice period, this 

Agreement shall REVOKED and the LICENSEE shall be entitled to get the Security Deposit amount 
refunded, against the delivery of the vacant possession. 

a) The LICENSOR may also give one calendar month's notice, in case the LICENSOR wish to terminate 
the Agreement entered in to between the parties, and is ready and willing to refund the security 
deposit against delivery of the possession. 

✓ 

On expiry of the Agreement period, the LICENSEE shall remove all his belongings and sh~II hando_ver 
S. vacant and peaceful physical possession back to the LICENSOR and shall quit the sa,d premises 

without causing 1 • • • h'ndrance The LICENSEE is liable to pay for any damages caused by him/her. And 
the LICENSOR shall g\ve back the Security. 

• • the expiry of the term, then the owner 6. In case the LICENSEE does not vacate the said _predmb1setshon LICENSEE to remove all the LICENSE'E's 
• d d he is hereby authorize Y e 

shall be entitle to an . I 'thout being responsible for any loss or I • and keep the same outside the said prem ses w1 be ongmgs 

damage caused to the same thereto. 

• CAN NOT apply for RATION CARD, GAS h Fl t/Shop Owner the Licensee h L. nsee 
7. Without prior NOC of t e a NE CREDIT,CAR.D ANY KIND OF LOANS. If so done by t e ,ce , 

CONNECTION, MOBILE or LANDU ' . h , b'II pending/outstanding of any mobile company, 
the Licensee shall be responsible and liable f~r t. en 'an purely tempordry basis to the licensee only 
Banks or financial institution. The flat/shop is give 

for RESIDENTIAL/BUSINESS purpose only. 

01./01 /21. 

o3)W}?-~ 
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8- Th~ agreement shall be subject to the provisions of Section 24 of the Maharashtra Rent Control Act 

1999, as amended up to date, whereby it is mentioned ff the licensee fails to deliver possession of 

the licensed premises on expiry of the licensed period, the licensee shall be liable to pay damages/ 

compensation, provided under this agreement from the date of such failure to the actual date of 

handling over possession of the said premise. 

9. The following persons are staying with the licensee: 

NAME RELATION 

1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 

10. List of amenities: 
NAME 

l. 
2. 
3. 

4. 

5 . 

AGE 

NO:OF ITEMS 

. JN CASE THE LEAVE & LICENSE AGREEMENT IS EXTE~oJaEIBRTfiP~E,~~s> AY THE 

COMMISSION/BROKERAGE TO THE ESTATE AGENT MR. SeShop No. 2, Yamuna CHS., Ptor No 1 
etOM I, (Near MansarovCtr Riv. St.it , 1. 

Kamolhe, Navi Mumbo: . 4102," 
1
' 

, . Mob.• 9146061404 / 8'1t1d92J40~· 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HERETO tfAVE EXECUTED THIS AGREEMENT IN THE MANNER 

HEREINAFTER APPEARING ON THE DAY AND THE YEAR FIRST HEREIN ABOVE WRITTEN. 

Within named 'LICENSOR' 

MR./~ Pl?,A-VI N) Vfa:$·&:N<rf'»-NCHfrL 

In the presence of ...... 

1. 

2. 

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the 

Within named "LICENSEE' 

MR./MRS. l//3PU L f?p1r11tN!r/?RJN &tsr-~ LSlX.lr. 

In the presence of........ f 

1. / 

2 

• I1 ~ 02>/ 09 /2 . 

<=J_~ ~ r-~ 0 3',,o/ 11 

\ 

{ 

~ 
I 

11120654/2025/SIIB(I)-O/o-Commr-Cus-CMC-NS-IV

59

File No. CUS/SIIB/INT/244/2025-SIIB(I)-O/o COMMR-CUS-CMC-NHAVA SHEVA-IV (Computer No. 1763752)

Generated from eOffice by MEGHNA SINGH, EO(MS)-CMC-SIIB-I-NS-IV, EXAMINER, Customs-Compliance Management-Commissionerate-Nhava Sheva-IV on 24/11/2025 12:22 PM

13492561/2025/Gr (1&1A)-O/o Commr-CUS-Nhava Sheva-I

58

File No. CUS/APR/SCN/1851/2025-Gr (1And1A)-O/o Commr-CUS-Nhava Sheva-I (Computer No. 2123775)

Generated from eOffice by Devender, EA(D)-Gr-1&1A-NS1-CUS-MUM, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, Customs-Commissionerate-Nhava Sheva-I on 23/12/2025 05:35 PM



5 

RECEIPT 

RECEIVED OF AND FROM the within amed LICENSEE Mr./ Mrs.J/?,ff}/'I 'fl/lS7t:f...'<,IJJLA-,J 
The sum of Rs /000-0/~ /-Rupees JEN 'iHovJl+N[) f.Li • fJ1vl f 
______________________ Only 

as a Security Deposit agreed to under this Agreement of: 

FLAT/ SHOP NO. PLOT NO. SECTOR 

2~ A IL /7-
CIOCO APARTMENT : 

CO.OP.HSG.SOtlETY: V <MY\.UJ\.0-.... CNS 
'NODE: l (0--rr'l 0 ~ NAVI MUMBAI. 

PAYMENT SCHEDULE OF 
SECURITY DEPOSIT 

Cheque/Cash Date Amount 

i,.. l i..-- 2J- 1 o1a oc:,/ ' t--. 

~ 

WITNESSES: 

1. 

/ 

2. 

AREA 

~ 

t'\ le)._~ 

Bank 

-

I SAY RECEIVED 

J r.~ 
Rs. U .. ot:>O/-, 

LICENSO 

~ 
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:J_ I 

.J I 8 • - -~ .. _- .. ,, • - -.-.­
• 

~~~~ 
Unique Identification Authority of India • 

Enrollment No. : 0664/10332/36411 
To 

" • 

Ab~~I Rehman Hasan Alvl Sayed 
~ < 

~ C19: Ha~n Alvi Sayed. 
Q Room No-40-1 B·Wing Krishna Apartmen1 . 
.- Darg~h Road, ,-

. Amru_t Nagar. 
Mumbra, 
.VTC: ·Thane, Po:·Mumbra, • 
$\Jti DlstriRI: Tilane. Distric(: Than·e. 

~ State: Maharashtra, PIN Code:'400612. 
,-... Mobile; 9324581232 , . , 
,(\j • . .. 

~ ~ IIIIIDDIBIIIIDllflllllll 
··- KF225272760Fl • 

' . 

. ' 

_31,qq:;1 3-ITUR" ~Aicti I Your.~Aadhaar _No .. : , 

, • t 

'.\ir 

• ,..fi Abdu,I Reh~an Hasan Alvl Sayed 
006; 1~19n 

Malt 

fi 
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~ 
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C 

~T\r,P c.'!,('"{11;::l 
lr!:,n f'lt1<:IO",'\l;tlll 
SIQ ,\t,oor, r-1.:isterw:il;i 
A - 602. Surn, Cor,1plcr 
PlotNCI 76'77 
St'dor '!, ~:irnothf'l 
Panvc,I 
Jc• Kam.:ithc Pnnv{!I R.,,p:irtl 
MJhAroshlr-' ~ 10206 
70453273~2 

~ii B fJ~ IHI Bl ID! 111 cl PJl I U ID ... SB 194064994F-H~. . "' 

2572 
~ 3-fftTR, 

~/Male 

2572 8391 
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Cii I 

I --
cqf(d e(c:bl( 

• • -U QiijLJe;/qent~f (cation. Authar:/!}1-()! • i11~ia 

~. -~ ~.-:-. ·. 'G<3'vemmeht~of<lrjdia~~~- "i: . 
·- -- -·- ........ _..::.__. :...~,:- ,· -·---~.:.!.,___,.. ____ - - -------

~ ~ r Enrolment No.: 1207/02332/00975 

To, 

Pravln Vasant Panchal 

-nt-rm~ 

S/0 Vasant Panchal 

Near Gorai Bridge Bus SIOp A-40 Plot No. 22 Shrl Ashirwad 

Soc. Gontl-1 

Borlvali West Mumbai( Sub Urban ) 

Mahara.shtrs 400091 

/111111111111111 
UC 02737435 5 IN 

RefNo.:4/28JE9X-27J74JS 

3lJ1fflr ~ ~icf> / Your Aadhaar No. : 

3023 6369 3917 
o/Tefff - ijf'fl;q :'f fOf('ffqJ \)f ~¢1( 

• ----•••• -•• • .·;.~,~~~~;;j~i~~~~~~:~~.-. -••• 
-

lRtvrm~ 
Pravin Vasant Panchal 

·:~~I Year of Birth: 1966 

•. ~/Male 

. . I 
J 3023 6369 3917 

/lll■DIIIIIIIIIII
 

.,._ ____ _,,,Po .. w ... www _____________ ._.._.._. 

·3-~,Tff - tll'll~ 'f lUlff ltll ot~cbl ( 
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In case this card is lost I fouhd, kindly inform I return to: 

(:OD'le Tax PAN Service Unit, UTUTSL ,--------
ot.ijo. 3, Sedor 11, CBD Btlapw; 

Na•iMwnbai - 400 614. 

tlr1i'li Vi m;l /Q'Rtn ~ waw <fit~ : 
~lRnT~. U111TSL 
~':j: l, 
-;nit'~~'¥ 

ForlncofneTuR.llallld 
0uertMCIIIW FtMNo&. 

1911 
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I"._ -- ... , 
m1'd 

\Murnbir 
AGWPP1481C 

'h 1'it ~ I Father's Na 
ABBAS 

PLASTE /l~~ifa, ~ ~ ffl 1un•,-...,.,; 
0610711981r.l!"..Jll'''s.-...,-'""'· 

03 \Jj 9-j 
I 

Ill case this card is lost I found, kfod(v {11/orm / return w : 
lncomc Tax PAN Services Unit, UTI ITSL 
Plot Nt>. 3, Sector 11, CUO Belupm;, 
Nu,•iMumhai - 400 614. 
Helpline Number : 033-40802999 

°fYcliTl~"€m/Y?Rlll~~iiit/~: 
~ t.i iraT~. UTUTSJ., 
tRTc: ;i: l~ ~ ,, , :{ft:dtit~; 
~ ~-)!00 ~,'t. 
~~QHl$<1 ffl: 033-40!02999 

For ln<;ome Tax Related 
Queries 

E-Mait: 
pangrieunce@income~ov.in 
ito.systems1.1@income\u.gov.ip 
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I 
~ '-AIR\41kl 
h1ari PIUle,_... 

~ ~ IOOS :06/0711981 
~,Male 

_ 2s1 MP 

-➔ 

t 

Address: S/O: Abbas Plaslerwala, A -602, 
Suraj Complex, Plot No. 76/77, Sector - 35, 
Kamothe, Panvel, Raigarh, Jci l<arnothe, 
Maharashtra, 410206 

2572 8391 1490 
ltMM 

'i 'i 947 help@u1dai.gov.in www.uidai.gav.in - ' 

"-~---.:..--~-- ~~---- -------

\ 
' 
i 
I 
\ 
\ 
l 
I 

I 

\ 
\ 
I 
i 
' 
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. ··~~ R,,' ,,_, ~·<•,~·-
;iNcQQt4XDWTMINf _.,. o~ 1;rm11 , 

A·SDUL REJlfMAN HA'SA 
SAYED 

HASAN ALY.I SAYED 
JM>3l1'977 

r < 

• ~nt Account Numb,er 

BMORS3580.G 

~ 

Signature--

,~~' 
-.:\j', •:1 ·4~~ -=·,. .\ .. '-~ ..... ... 

:~J 

' 
.~~ l 

j 
I 

} ; 
' ~-- ,. ):ffl:~!. - • ·, • 

:f i'll":.;Eii ~- • ~. . . 

11120654/2025/SIIB(I)-O/o-Commr-Cus-CMC-NS-IV

69

File No. CUS/SIIB/INT/244/2025-SIIB(I)-O/o COMMR-CUS-CMC-NHAVA SHEVA-IV (Computer No. 1763752)

Generated from eOffice by MEGHNA SINGH, EO(MS)-CMC-SIIB-I-NS-IV, EXAMINER, Customs-Compliance Management-Commissionerate-Nhava Sheva-IV on 24/11/2025 12:22 PM

13492561/2025/Gr (1&1A)-O/o Commr-CUS-Nhava Sheva-I

68

File No. CUS/APR/SCN/1851/2025-Gr (1And1A)-O/o Commr-CUS-Nhava Sheva-I (Computer No. 2123775)

Generated from eOffice by Devender, EA(D)-Gr-1&1A-NS1-CUS-MUM, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, Customs-Commissionerate-Nhava Sheva-I on 23/12/2025 05:35 PM



I Jn'tcf~ 

Goven11tlwftt uf lflldJ'-e 

Abdul Rehman Hasan Alvl S-ay,!d 

008: tMn-19n 

Mlle 

7243 9355 7826 

I Jii(fft4 -~ ~~ \llftlcfi<(Ui 

l!lnlque·1ldefii.1iffcatl0n •Authority of India 

Address: C/0: Hasan Alvi Sayed, Room No-404 

B-Wing Krishna Apartment, Dargah Road, Amrut 

Nagar, Mumbra, Thane, Maharashtra, 400612 

7243 9355 7826 

··1~47 ~ help@uldai.gov.in @) www.uldai.gov.in 
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_-:-_:-_-_-._:_:....-'""· 
~~344<1:il qjt 
Santosh Kumar Udsyraj Pandey 
~~/.DOB: 10/0311983 . { . ... .. . 
~/ Male . . :- - -

. . . . • • .. ' ~· 
• .. : • • • • > 

• • 

362 6 

• 
" , 

I . . . --::, .. , 

• 

• 

~ Address:· 12, shantivan eolony, ~ . 
~ mahalaxmi shopping ceiit~r1 near jaibai 
if school, K9te(llanivali, Kalyan, Thane, 

• • Maharashtra, 421306 ·~ 

. 
. • 

• 

.. 

i 

• 

. , . . . . 

. ' 

.. 
• 

• .. 

·• 

. 
• 

I I • . 

·• 9362· 6376 733a,·· • 

' . . 
. . . 

• . ' . ' 

I•/ \ 

. . 

ff 1947 
.. I 

· ~ help@uidai.gov.jn . . • .(® 0

W'A'W.ui.da:.gov.~'l . .. 
J 

• 

• f • 

" • • • f 
I • • 
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1161 ~c:1xOl 
~lNV"!'!~~aafllll 
CIN'.U40109MH2005SGC1~ 5 ,,,.... BILL OF SUPPLY FOR THE MONTH OF - ~-2022 

BILL t•u (GGN) 000001689532525 

~ ~ : 028801068946-l~ttit, :9Sxxxxxx21 

PRAVIN VASANT PANCHAL 
SHOP NO.23.YAMUNA CHS.PLOT NO.12;SECTOR-17; 410209 

(/) 

5l 
.E ~ ~ : 0345/KALAMBOLI S/DN./PANVEL URBAN l!! -" 
~ G"x ffi •• : 52/LT II Comm 1Ph <20 ~ 
i ~ ~ : 00000001 
~ ~-~./'t!w+-qpf-~/1%.tt:~. :1/02/0012/0023/4569233 
K ~ ~ : 01a2oa1s193 
>- fttm 1Jtl : 11 c:: -" co -Q 

892 -0 -

~~ 

1.00 

~~ 
-" 

~1TTx 

~ aq vrn (~ 
mcj~~ 
l{Tlftc;JfmlT~ 

: 07-10-2015 

:2.00~ 

: 5000.00 
: 09-08-2022 

: 09-07-2022 

8Meter Status: Normal 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 
~Ill Pwlod: ,.01/ 

l 
? 

ili•1<1 ITTli ~ ~-tnn "1°& ~ lff! ~ ~~ 10 'ffl'!litl1 Tft­
"!ft;ffm;~~-~~:­

https://consumerinfo.mahadiscom.in/gogreen.php (GGN m 
~~~mm~~ ?li'1RIT 1fE2) ~ 31Tt.) 

¥·2022 0 

-ri-2022 0 : 

~-2022 0 · 

~-2022 33 

imf-2022 0 ! 
... ;:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::=:_ ~-2022 1 I tl ( ~-.. =: .. ~~-~~-1 :::::: :, 
~ ' ~-2021 0 ! 

ii:: i i lf!til~m~t-n,'ffi~""~~'lli.i~ 
~ ' www.mahac1scom.in\ConsumerPortal\QuickAccess 'l)--.) lR ~. 

l t ( ::.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.::.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.."' 
~-2021 

~-2021 

O i 

0 ! ,, 
I ~ 1 I [ ~ ~ - "":-09-00-,022 '"' aml<aT l =I ~t ________________ _,,1_ 

cc : ' ..... 
~t...... ..... 

~ • 2021 
31T'm- - 2022 

·o 
E . 
j * For making Energy Bill payment through RTGS/NEFT mode, use following de~ails 
~ o Beneficiary Name: MSEDCL o Beneficiary account no.: MSEDCL01028801068946 . 
:c o IFS Code: SBIN0008965, Name of Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA, Name ot Branch: IFB BKC 
f-- * o Bill Amount:<As per bill> . , 

0 

0 

IC"<!lf-O 31~ 
CB6 1 2 

GSTIN 27AAECM2933K1ZB 

'Hill I tt 

15--06-2022 

1300.00 

0~09-2022 

1300.00 

Scan this QR Code with BHIM App for 
UPI Payment 

QR ~ ~ ~. 1RVrr ~1icfilj'tti'( 

~ ~ ~ m "Rl71T w: fctclT ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ qj'('!Jlf@-$. 

iiciliff ~ f.rcmvr ~ 24X7 

~3G, 1800-U-34.¥, W'l2 

!ll~ct>i'r.41 ~ f.rcrnlrr ~01m-i~'<l"iil ~ 
~ cfil4Q'ii:tJI '1~1fcldMi41 ~ ~ 

www.mahadiscom.in > ConsumerPortal 
>CGRFm<R~3lrn-. 

Disclaimer: Please use above bank details only for payment against consumer number mentioned in be11eficiary account number. 

-C 
·c:: 
a. 
a. 
<! 

In case of energy bill paid through NEFT / RTGS, date of amount credited in MSEDCL bank account will be considered as bill payment date. 

Amazon tR~~,m 
amazon pay 

..., ... 
Amazon~ 
m'Qm 

31 2022 ~~ I 3lit 

~ ~ ,__/ _o_s-_09-_20_22 _ __.I I......__ __ R_s._13_00_.o__,oJ \m cnm ~ ~1 05-09-2022 1 Rs. 1300.t 

)E-------------------------------------------------------------------------· M ~: ~ w. : 4569233 • ~ os-oa-2022 Rs. 1300 
~ ~: 0345 ~ ~ :028801oea946 tft.m. 11 ~: 52 ~ d-. 

Cll'('<.':l yqci li-<illlti 24-0B-2022 Rs. 1290 
Oil5102g!Oi8i46050920i2i]Oi01310001{ooil8220010 . 1--c=rrm--m-~-'<-ill_l_ti+--05-0-9--20-22---+----R-s.-1-300-

I -' - ,i<J.J"cil'LAI. SC, f).-~ o'J, )ro~~ . 
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THIS DEED OF PARTNERSHIP is made this 10th day of 
December, 2021 Between MR. ABDUL REHMAN HASAN ALVI 
SAYED age 44 years, residing at Room No. 404, B-wing, 
Krishna Apartment, Dargah Road, Amrut Nagar, Mumbra, 
Thane - 400612 hereinafter referred to as the PARTNER OF THE 
FIRST PART (whlch expression shall unless repugnant to the 
context or meaning thereof, 

executors and administrators PARTNER OF 
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. -

r AND 

• MR- IRFAN PLASTERWALA age 40 years, residing at A-602, Suraj 

complex, Plot No. 76/77, Sector - 35, Kamothe, Tai. Panvel, 

Dist. Raigad - 410 206, hereinafter referred to as the PARTNER OF 

. 

• "' THE SECOND PART (which expression shall unless repugnant to the 

.. , ,~\context or meaning thereof, means and include her heirs, executors 

J \!'- -d administrators and assigns) of the partner of the Second Part. 

i , ol 

J 
"' 
I 
t 
\ 
l 

l 
i 
f 

l 
! 
1 
t 
i 
\ 
1 
e_ 

f 
!'-

~~;}WHEREAS this deed is hereby executed to witness the formation and 

t:>-~A to record the terms and conditions decided between the parties. 

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH and the parties hereto declare state 

and confirm as follows: 

1. NAME: 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Name of the Partnership 

EXPORTS" 

PLACE OF BUSINESS: 

'-c., ;.; 
,• ~tl 

~ .. fr~ 
<'-i ~ ~ 

.:t· ~ .i) ~· -..:-•.•···· .. ~ ~ 
-a:: ~ ~: !') ~ 

\,! 0 ~ ~ -~ ~ ;,-... -...; .-..: ~· ~ ... 

That Partnership Firm shall ·be P-tt1fd. ~ Q'.n 

"TAWAKKAL 

ffice No . 
-~~ <$~ 

Yamuna CHS., Shop No. 23, "e~- --:-~' ctor - 17, 

Kamothe, Tai. Panvel, Dist. Raigad ~..:4 - 6, or to at such 

other place as may be mutually agreed upon by the partners. 

NATURE OF BUSINESS: 

The Partnership Firm shall be Exports related to it. 

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT: 

That the Partnership shall be commenced w.e.f. 10th day 

of December, 2021 and that the partnership shall be 

"AT WILL". 

5. CAPITAL: 

The capital of the firm i.s Rs. 1.00,00 /-(Rupees One lack Only) 

invested in equally Rs .. 50"'000/- by each partner. 
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6. 

8. 

PROFIT/ LOSS SHARING RATIO: 

Net Profit or loss of the Partnership business, including and 

capital gain/loss, shall be divided among the parties hereto as 
under:-

1. MR. ABDUL REHMAN HASAN ALVI SAYED 50% 

2. MR. IRFAN PLASTERWALA 50% 
--------------------

100% 

BANK ACCOUNT: 

Bank account of the partnership business shall be opened with 
any Bank. AND THAT all such Bank accoua~~~e operated 
with the signature of First ~ • ~ jointly 
hereto. §~ • t ~ . \\'.)\~~\.:\\~\ 

( 

~ "'"' ~ "'· • 1\ ':II~ • a('~]',• ' ,\'a. ..,, 
• "\, •'\\?.II~• ' ,r,0 I 

"'~ • •1r, •• 
I IV• (•t~:\ ' \)~\t 

DRAWINGS: ~ ~-~-•~- (l.\)i' P.--/ i< '°"I:. ·</ 
• ~/2 The parties hereto may withdraw suctt ~ ,~ nts as ~~ov o h their drawings from time to time as may • • ally agreed 

upon by the parties and those drawings shall be debited to their 
respective capital accounts of the parties. 

9. BOOKS OF ACCOUNTS AND RECORDS: 

The accounts of the firm shall ordinarily be drawn once each 
year i.e. on 31 March, each year and a balance sheet prepared 
and after accounting for in the profit and loss account all the 
expenses said in connection with the practice of the firm, the 
profits or loss shall be divided amongst the partners and in the 
proportion fixed above and their individual accounts shall be 
adjusted accordingly. 

10. RETIREMENT: 

That the partnership shall be =AT WILL" and any party hereto 

can retire from the firm by giving. up to 2 (Two) months notice 

thereof to the parties concen:?ed- . 

Ql.l :,,- ,a~ \J ~ ~ 
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----- ·- -

i 
I 

I 
f 

f. 
r, 

12. 

i) 

11. DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES: 

Each Partners shall: 

a) Devote their whole time and attention to the business as 

may be required according to the exigencies of the work. 

b) Carry on the practice of the firm to the greatest common 

c) 

d) 

e) 

advantage. 

Be responsible individually to 

individual share of profit. 

err 
. ~ • ·--' 

,1'l, . "\ ·•1:\' 
, ',. ., • J 

W· ;"' .. c•" ll, 
0 .,, -~- • V·\' 

~ ?,?': • r ~1,\ 
\ ~~ ., .. , 
\\ w 

Punctually pay and discharge~The'· and 
. . . ~ (.,\,, , 
1nd1V1dual debts and engagement and ., • • e other 

partners and the partnership assets against the same and 

all proceedings, costs, claims or demands in respect 

thereof. 

Be just and faithful to the other partners in all 

transactions relating to the partn_ership business and at 

all times give to the partners a true account of all such 

dealing and offer every assistance in their power in 

carrymg on the partnership business to their mutual 

advantage. 

f) Expeditiously pay all money, cheques and negotiable 

instruments received by them on accounts of firm into the 

Bank to the firm's account. 

REMUNERATION: 

The yearly remuneratio:i payable to working partner shall be 

calculated as percentage cf 'u.½e L"lcome for each accounting year 

. in the following manner:- ~o 
~~,J_ J ,.--J_ ;) - J2JL3 

:o~/o?~~~ 
1 

;3~f/i;J 
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al On the firsl Rs. 3.00,000/ _ 

of book profit or of loss 
rq 90% of the book profit or in 

case of loss Rs.1,50,000 

whichever is more 

(a) 

(b) 

On the balance profit 

For the purpose of the above, the 

calculated without deducting :-

profit 

any income tax paid or provided and 

Any remuneration and interest in excess of 12% paid or payable 
to the partners for the relevant accounting year. 

In arriving at book profit depreciation of written down value of 
assets at the rates prescribed under Income tax Rules shall be 
deducted. 

(iii) The partners shall be entitled to increase or reduce above 
remuneration. The parties hereto may also agree to revise the 
mode of calculating the above remuneration subject to 
amendments, alteration, etc. in the lncome tax Act decide to pay 
salary and grant the benefit of house rent allowance, rent free 
quarters, motor car or conveyance allowance, medical expenses, 
accident and/ or life insurance policy premium, provident fund, 
gratuity, bonus, commission, on sales/ gross receipts and/ or 
other benefits to the partner o.r partners either on monthly 
benefits to the partner or parmers either on monthly or yearly 
basis as they may rnurua:.:y agree upon. 

tiv) The yearly remuneranon payable to the partner shall be 

determined and excess ~1!!1e:ation if any shall be debited to 

the Partner's currc::: 2..:ro::..m7. accounts at the close of the 

accounting year W7:er.. ~e- ~a' accounts of the partnership are 

'\~- ~-~, , I 

0J)o1/1JCG 
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t 

The partners shall b . 
c cntuled to dra\v the above remunerat.J.on 

on a monthly basis. However, nothing herein contained shall 

,..: w-;..:. ·~ preclude any of the said partners from ivithdra\\ ing any amount 
-~ 1'!' • tv ~-.. ~;,/ from the partnership firm against the amount or his share of 

r 
,l ~" 

....-,,/ ... ' 
profit for the relevant accounting period in such manner as may 

be decided by the partners by mutual consent. t .\w 

13. RESTRICTION: No partners shall without the consent of 

another. 

a) Tran sf er share of profit or loss and share of business 

assets to any other person. 

b) Assign, mortgage, or charge his/her interest in the firm or 

in the assets or profits of the firm 

c) Enter into an agreem-ent 1-,vhich they believe to be 

unreasonable to the firm or not in the major interest of the 

firm. and \\,hereby the partners are likely to risk the loss of 

or be sums in respect of the said transactions. 

d) 

e) 

f) 

Except in the ordinary course of business, 

loan, gift, pledge, .sale or oth,envise any p . ~(o artnersh1 ~ 
i/ 9 Rr:\l'1f .. ~- }~O\\!~i.t ·) • 

property. fl 01/i.t;ir.~ ~ 112:1 :~:mo31 l 
nwt M, ,sor * 

1 * \ ' rx~ :,i\a / 

Forgo the whoJe or any pa.Tl of any debt~\r ~Ill''~~ . . ~-~/2 
~~ '---- ~y 

the partnership. !(zt_(ll\~ / 

Become bail or gua:ranm"r or surety for any person or 

persons or do c;:- :C:~~eabi:y suffer anything to be 

whereby the par'J1e~~p b:.:smess or property may be 

endangered. 
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\ 

14. 

g) 

h) 

, «,ll . _ C'Ot and 

Ora\\' accept or d . en orse any bill of exchange or promissory note account of h' . . Partners 1p unless 1n the ordinary course of business. 

Lend any of the money or deliver upon credit an goods of the firm to any person, firm or c·~ .... 0ther partner shall have previously irt, 

\ 
I 

him/his to trust. ', ~ . i "~~ II ~~\1... : t.:"\ ~ I • ~ •• ' .. l .. • •,c.(f.' 
\ ' l"\'1. -r..i_ .. ,-.:, .. 

• I 
'. " V,lV 'ft-'Z. I 

' 
., -~' ~ ,. J., \. .~.,.~ \,"" ,~•'-·· 

DEATH RETIREMENT, EXPULSION: ~! 
~-! ' , ....... The retirement or e:\l)ulsion of the partner ~~~ru • s"1_e t e 

~~ 
partnership exc~pt the suni,i.,g or remaining partners may continue the business of partnership as a going concern along with legal heir of decreased er o,.;tgoing partner. 

15. ARBITRATION: 

During the continuance of P-~ership of at any time after wards dispute or difference oi oif,.nlon or question shall arise touching the partnersc,;.iJ er- the acoll.mts or transactions or the dissolution of the ~wrung up t.~ereof or the construction meanings or effect of theiz deed o! anything herein obtained of the rights and liab-~ues ~ paz::..:..e:s or their representative under the need of o±e-r.ise;'" t!7eD .ere::;· such dispute, difference or question shall be refe=...t.d tJ .~.::b~z,rs Act then in force. The decision of the &h::..,~ -~ t:..e l:=;,ire shall be final and binding upon all tl::e- ~-:es=-~ ~,;:i_ 

MISCELLANEOUS: 
An ... i....1·ng not prin.....; ..:,.J-;..:. '---, -:,-.c::::="=' ±e partnership business 

y U l ... ·u ♦, --"., .._ ...,..J:..-., ------- __. .::, 

shall be decided ~· ·...:l!- =-~·~,::f ~:..s c: partners. 

e1, ~--~ ~ 

JJN) 
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,, ...... , ~ )o. 

S S W H E 
'• I '(-:- ) ,. '' • '' • I ~ 

IN WITNE REOF the parfie$'} neneto.l;)·_, ht to set and 
• ' ~t,.. , 

subscribed their respective hand ~~ th~--da~' • an~~ ar firm herein 
. ,,.., \ () 

• tt ' • {, ,, . 
above wn en. ,.. ~ ~ . . -~ 

SJGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED 

-~~ by the within named "FIRST PARTNER" 

(1/v·~ y~~.MR. ABDUL REHMAN HASAN ALVI SAYED 

r, ~~ >, \ 
..., <:) 

-. ~},l· \ \ 
~~ \~t \ 

+ .. ':'. tl" • 
~• , • b':I\; I ' 

~-"·~~' l 

, ~} · :? ~/~ i fan Card No. BMOPS3580G 
"~";-' ,t> I_-

~ ,~ ,./ ,; 

~/ ... '/ 

~-~- (~~►♦' 
'-= .. -., In the presence of. 

1. 

2. 

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED 

by the within named "SECOND PARTNER" 

MR. IRF AN PLASTERWALA 

Pan Card No. AGWPP1481C 

In the presence of. 

1. 

2. 

BE REME \~ 

\\~-
R A KISHOR ~OOWALE 

Advocate & Notary Public 

Om Residency, flot No. 204, 

Oiwale Village, 
Sector· 14, CBD-Belapur, 

Navi Mumbai 400 61 4 

. . 3 ~ 63 
oert~I Na --. . .. _ 

Page No~- J 43 ~. 
R~.NQ ·· .. a:+J 
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Q 
Visit Report 

As per the direction, I , the undersigned visited Importer's Address - Shop No. 23, Ground F\oor, Yamuna CHS Ltd., Plot No. 12, Sector-17, Kamothe, Panvel, Raigad on 03.09.2024 to do the physical verification pertaining to following bill of entry: 

S.No 8/E B/E Date Importer Goods 1 5322033 29.08.2024 M/s Mi\et 
Tawakkal Animal 
Exports Feed for 

Poultry Use 

In this regard, it is to inform that on visiting the Importer's Address, it was found that the address provided by the importer was genuine. On reaching the location importer was found working inside the office. Proper photographs of the outside and inside of the premises were taken. On entering the office importer was informed regarding the purpose of the visit. Copy of proper documents inc\uding Rental Agreement, Electricity Bills, copy of their aadhar card, pan card and company's pan card was taken from the importer. 
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Statement of Mr. Abdul Rehman Hasan Alvi Sayed, Partner of M/s. Tawakkal Exports 
(IEC - AASFT4650M) having its address at Room no. 404, B-Wing, Krishna Apartment, 
Dargah Road, Amrut Nagar, Mumbra in connection with the ongoing investigation of 
goods imported by M/s Tawakkal Exports (IEC - AASFT4650M), recorded under Section 
108 of the Customs Act, 1962 in the office of Special Investigation and Intelligence Branch 
(Import), JNCH, Nhava Sheva, Raigad, Maharashtra 400707 on 19.09.2025. 

| am in receipt of summon issued vide CBIC-DIN-20250978N Y000000A966 dated 
16.09.2025, issued to me to record my statement on 19.09.2025 by Shri Alok Sharma, 

Superintendent of Customs (P) upon ny request. I am presenting myself before this office on 
19.09.2025. I have been explained the provisions of Section 108 of the Customs Act, 1962 and 
have been warned that giving false evidence in this enquiry proceedings is an offence punishable 

under Sec. 229 of the Bhartiya Nyaya Sahita (BNS), 2023. Further, I have also been warned that 

my statement can be used against me in this enquiry proceeding or in any other proceedings 

which may be initiated against me. I present myself before Shri Alok Sharma, Superintendent of 

Customs (P), for getting my statement recorded under Section 108 of Customs Act, 1962 having 
understood all the above provisions, I give my true and correct statement voluntarily as under: 

I can read, write & understand Hindi and English languages well. I have requested the 

Customs Officer for typing my statement in the computer at SIIB(T), JNCH office. 

Q. 1. Please introduce yourselfr? 
Ans. 

Q.2. 
Ans. 

am Abdul Rehman Hasan Alvi Sayed S/o Hasan Alvi Sayed, aged 48 years. I am 

providing copy of my PAN Card and Aadhar Card as proof of Identity and address 

respectively. I am living at residence address at Room no. 404, B-Wing, Krishna 

Apartment, Dargah Road, Amrut Nagar, Mumbra. My Phone number is 9324581 232. 
Aadhar card No. is 724393557826 and my PAN No. is BMOPS3580G. My personal 
email Id is sayedabdulrehman18@gmail.com. I have my Account in the name of M/s 

Tawakkal Exports bearing account number 6382000100040801 in Karnatka Bank. 

Karanjade, Panvel. My company M/s. Tawakkal Exports is a Parternership firm. Hence, I 

am the partner in the company. 

Do you know the purpose of being summoned? 
Yes, I have been summoned in connection with the ongoing investigation of goods 

contained in Container No. CCLU7072370 (40ft) and IMTU3024492 (20ft) imported 
vide BE no. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 by M/s. Tawakkal Exports (IEC- AASFT465OM 

Q. 3. Do you import on any other ports other than Nhava Sheva Port or had imported in 

Past from other Ports? 
Ans. No, I do not import from any other ports other than Nhava Sheva and this is the first 

import of the same item (Millet animal feed for poultry use) as mentioned in BoE no. 

5322033 dated 29.08.2024. 

Ans. 

Q.4. What type of goods, you are importing at JNPT Port and since from when? 

I had importied approx 7 containers having items apple, 3ply mask other than containers 
in presernt case. I am importing these items from 2023. 

Q.5. I am showing you the test reports of your subject consignment dated 08.09.2025 
issued by DYCC, JNCH vide Lab no. 509 and S10/SIIB() dated 20.08.2025 wherein 
it was observed that the examined goods are foxtail type of grains and no other 
additives could not be detected in this lab, It means it is not for poultry use only. 
what do you have to say about these items? 

1 
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Ans. I didn't have the knowledge about the grains. Supplier told us that these are the Millet animal feed for poultry use. Therefore, we declared the same. I had seen the test report and agree the sanme. 

0.6. Do you have the knowledge of classification of the goods contained in the Bill of 
Entry No 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 imported by M/s. Tawakkal Exports (IEC 
AASFT4650M )? VWho has decided the description of goods and classification (CTH) 
for the goods imported vide Bill of Entry 5322033 dated 29.08.2024? 

Ans. No, I do not have the knowledge of classification of the goods contained in the Bill of 
Entry No 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 imported by M/s. Tawakkal Exports (IEC 
AASFT4650M ). The classification of the goods is decided on the basis of the documents 
that we have received from our Supplier. It is decided by the CHA (Pavithra Impex) and 
he is responsible for the classification in Bills of Entry (based on the documents). 

Q.7. Which all documents do you receive from your supplier? 
Ans. 

Q.8. How many products do you import under the CTH 23099090? Please provide the 
details of all these products. 

Ans. 

Q.9. 

Invoices, packing lists, COo (Country of Origin) and Bill of ading, Phytosanitary 
Certificate. 

Ans. 

This is the only import under the CTH 23099090 

As per your records, it appears that you have filed millets vide Bill of Entry no. 
9217591 dated 31.03.2025 and classified it under CTH 10081090. Explain. 
The items declared in Bill of entry 9217591 dated 31.03.3025 is only Millets. And 
Classification in this case is also decided by the CHA (Kanchan Clearing Agency Pvt 
Ltd). I had changed the previous CHA as he was not available at the time of filing this 

Bill of Entry. 

Q.10. You were issued multiple letters and mails to remit the testing charges for your 
goods at the AQ Office. However, you neither responded nor made the requisite 
payment. Kindly clarify the reasons for non-compliance. 

Ans: Our Customs House Agent (CHA) informed us that the applicable duty had been paid and 
advised us to not take seriously the messages and emails received from SIIB(I). 
Furthermore, we had already submitted a letter relinquishing the imported goods covered 
under Bill of Entry No. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024. As such, we understand that any 
further action lies within the purview of the Customs Department. We would like to state 
that we were not fully aware of the procedural requirements in this matter. 

Q.11. In the entire Investigation, You never co-operate the Department. Explain. 
Ans: I was not aware of the prescribed procedure, and our Customs House Agent (CHA) 

informed us that upon relinquishment of the goods, we would not be held responsible for 
any further obligations. The lapse, if any, was not intentional. 

Q.12. Do you want to Claim your Goods now or your decision is final regarding the 
relinquishment of the said Goods? 

Ans : I do not intend to claim the goods at this stage. You may proceed with the disposal of the 
said goods in accordance with the prescribed procedure. I further affirm that I shall not 
raise any claim over the goods covered under Bill of Entry No. 5322033 dated 
29.08.2024 at any time in the future 
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o 13. Do you accept that the classification of your goods imported vide Bill of Entry no. 

5322033 dated 29.08.2024 is not correct and it should be classified under the CTH 

10081090. 

Ans : Yes, I agree the same But as I already relinquish the goods and I am unable to pay any 

differential duty regarding the same because we are already bearing the loss in the subject 

consignment. 

0.14. Do you have anything else to add in this subject matter as detailed above? 

No, I dont want to say anything else. 
Ans. 

The above statement running into pages from 01 to 03 is my true and correct statement 

given by me voluntarily without being subjected to any threat, force, coercion, duress, pressure 

or inducement. I am willing ready to come again and record my statement ifI am called again by 

the department. I have put my dated signature on it. During the record of the statement, no 

untoward incident was occurred and no socio-cultural-religious sentiments were hurt. 

Date: 19.09.2025 

Recorded Before Me, 

(Alok Sharma) 
Supdt. of Customs 

SIIB() 

Abdul Rehman Hasan Alvi Sayed 

M/s. Tawakkal Exports (Partner) 
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Statement of Shri Prabhakar D Wayadande, being the G-Card holder of the CHA 
Firm M/S. Pavithra Impex (AASFP5574G), recorded under Section 108 of the 
Customs Act, 1962 in the office of Speclal Investigation and Intell igence Branch (Import), JNCH, Nhava Sheva, Ralgad, Maharashtra 400707 on 07.10.2025. I, Shri Prabhakar D Wayadande, being the G-card of CHA firm M/S. Pavithra Impex (AASFP5574G), having residential address at S/0 Dhondiba Wayadande, 40 Shirgaon Road, opp panvelkar park rohidas nagar, badlapur east, Kulgaon, Ambernath, Thane, Maharsatra-421503 present myself in response to the Summons issued vide DIN No. 20250978NYO00000A482 dated 30.09.2025 before Shri Alok Sharma, Senior Intelligence Officer, SIIB (Import), JNCH for giving evidence under Section 108 of the Customs Act, 1962, in reference with the import of Bird Food Milet Animal Feed for poultry use vide BoE 5322033 dated 29.08.2024. 

I have been explained the provisions and implications of Section 108 of the Customs Act, 1962 according to which giving false evidence in the enquiry proceedings is an offense punishable under Section 193 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 (as substituted by Legal provisions under BNS 2024). I have also been explained that this statement of mine can be used as evidence against me or my firm or any other person or persons of my firm in any judicial or quasi-judicial proceedings in any court of law. 
I can read, Write and understand English as well as Hindi language. Having understood the above provisions, I give my true and correct statement to the best of my knowledge voluntarily as under: 

My name is Shri Prabhakar D Wayadande having address as- S/0 Dhondiba Wayadande, 40 Shirgaon Road, opp panvelkar park rohidas nagar, badlapur east, Kulgaon, Ambernath, Thane, Maharsatra-421503. I live at this address with my wife. I am an Indian citizen. I have completed B.Com in my academic qualification. I am 79 years old. My Mobile No is 9309777624 and email id is prabhakarwayadande@gmail.com. My Aadhar Card number is 495406938544. My PAN card no. is AAXPW9235C. 
Q.1. Do you know why you have been summoned? 
Ans: Yes, I have been summoned in connection with the ongoing investigation of goods contained in Container No. CCLU7072370 (40ft) and IMTU3024492 (20ft) imported vide BE no. 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 by M/s. Tawakkal Exports, IEC AASFT4650M. 

Q.2. How you are associated with this firm M/s Pavithra Impex (AASFP5574G)? 
Ans: I am the G-Card Holder of the firm M/s Pavithra Impex (AASFP5574G). 
Q.3. How long has your company been the Customs Broker for the importer, M/s. 
Tawakkal Exports (IEC- AASFT4650M )? 

Ans: This is the first Shipment with the firm M/s. M/s. Tawakkal Exports regarding 
handling customs clearance. 

Q.4. What documents did you recelve from the importer before filing the Bill of 
Entry no. 5322033 dated 29.08.20247 

Ans Bill of Lading, Commercial Involce, Packing List, COO Certificate, Phytosanitary 
Certificate. 

Q.5. Do you know that the item Declared in the BoE was Millets? 

Ans: Yes, I know about the goods declared i.e Millets. 

Page | 1 
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Q.6. Do you have the knowledge of classification of the goods contained in the s# 

of Entry No 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 Imported by M/s. Tawakkal Fports (18 

AASFT46s0M )? Who has declded the description of goods ond classification (erM) 

for the goods imported vide Bill of Entry 5322033 dated 29.08.20247 

Ans : Yes, I do have the knowledge of classification of the goods contained in the 

Entry No 5322033 dated 29.08.2024 imported by M/s, Tawakkal fyports, IE AAI44MM 

The classification of the goods is decided on the basis of the docurnernts that e nR 

received from Inmporter. It is decided by the CHA (Pavithra Impez) But Iniporter s 

equally responsible for the classification in Bills of Entry as irnporter declared t s A 

use (Bird Feed). 

Q.7. Do you accept that the classiflcatlon of your goods Imported vide 

Entry no. 5322033 dated 29.08. 2024 Is not correct and it shouta s 

classified under the CTH 10081090. 

Ans. Yes, I agree the same But this mistake was not done intentionally. Kindy tare e 

lenient view regarding the same. 

Q.8. Do you wish to add anything else? 

Ans: No, I don't want to say anything else. 

The above statement running into pages from 01 to 02 is my true and oreC 

statement given by me voluntarily without being subjected to any threat, force, coercon 

duress, pressure or inducement. I am willing ready to come again and record my statement 

if I am called again by the department. I have put my dated signature on it. 

Before Me 

Alok Sharma 

SIO/SIIB (1), JNCH 

(Prabhakar D Wayadande) 

G-card of CHA firm M/S. Pavithra Impex (AASFPS5746) 
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CUIISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL), NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALARD ESTATE, 

le-mail: cbsec.nch@gov.in 

-pecimen signature of employee: 

hri/Ms. PRABHAKAR,DHONDIBA WAYADANDE hatg been registered in the books of this office as an auti.Jrised employee 

-f Shr/Sarvashri/Ms./ M/s PAVITHRA IMPEX having been authorized by him/them to transact businesS J E Mumbai 

ustom House on his/their behalf is hereby permitted to do so fron 18-10-2019 urtil the canceilation/ ex,yiy dí the license 

sued to his principal, whichever is earlier. 

'ermarent Account No. (PAN) of employee: 

te/She has passed the examinatian conducted und sub-regulation (5) of regulation 13 of the Customs Biokors Licensing 

Cegulations 2018. 

Name of the Customs Broker: 

ated: 

ustoms Broker Licence No.: 

FORM -G 

|see sub-regulation (5) of regulation 13] 

Identity Card 

MUMBAI-400001 

AAXPVW9235C 

This card should not be used for any other purpose. 

PAVITHRA IMPEX 

AASEP5574G [11/2580] 
MUMBAI 

18-10-2919 

This card is non-transferrable and should be produced on demand by any employee of Mumbai Customs. 

Phone no: 022-2275 7891 

�ARD NO. 

This card is only valid for transacting Customs cle.Jrance work in Mumbai Customs Zones. 

This card should be worn and displayed at all times inside Customs Area. 

Signature of the Deputy/Asistant Commissioner of Customs 

Valid upio 

This card has been issued under Regulation 13(5) of CBLR 2018 to the Proprietor/Partner/Director/Emplovee of Custom Broker whose name is meationed on 

he face of the card. 

. When this card ceases to be valid for any teason, it shou'i be returned to the issuing authority. 

1645/2019 

07-02-2027 

. If this card is lost/found by anyone, it should be inmadiat ly be informed/returned o the Cortro! room, NevCustom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai Phone 

22-22757575 (24 hrs.) or to the nearest Police Staiicn. 

o7:10 021 
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NCOMETAX DEPARTMENT 
PRABHAKAR D WAYADANDE 

DHONDIBA WAYADANDE 

02/06/1957 
Permanent Account Number 

AAXPW9235C 

Signature 

7-o2r 

GOVT.OF INDIA 
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Uniaue ldentification Authority cf India 
Government of India 

24/05/2013 

Enrollment No.: 0661/10214/00341 

To 

Prabhakar Dhondiba Wayadande 
SIO: Dhondiba Wayadande 
40 shirgaon road 
opp pavelkar park rohidas nagar badlapur east 
Badlapur 
Kulgaon 
Ambarnath Thane 

o Maharashtra 421503 
iG 9309777624 

3TT 

ME611535285FH 

314T 3T2IT hHIG/ Your Aadhaar No. : 

4954 0693 8544 

Government olndia 
Prabhakar Dhondiba Wayadande 
DOB:02/06/1957 
Male 

4954 0693 8544 
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